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SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION

MODEL NAME AND ENGINE NUMBER

NOTE : Items and their part numbers showing in this catalogue are basically applicable to models of following engine numbers. Please consult your local dealers regarding other models
and their rigging-parts and accessories.

| model | engine number MMM model | engine umber [ model | _engine number | [ model | engine number | REFERENCE
DF350A 35001F-810001~ DF200AP 20003P-810001~ DF140A 14003F-810001~ DF60A 06002F-810001~ DF15A 01504F-810001~ DT4LOW 04005-810001~ Part Number 15-digit alpha-numerical number shows Part Number to be used for ordering.
DF300AP  30002P-810001~ DF200A 20003F-810001~ DF140AZ  140037-810001~ DF60AV 06003F-810001~ DF9.9B 00995F-810001~ DTLOWK 04005K-810001~ Gauge Size Shows the size (2" or 4”) of the gauge.
DF250AP 25003P-810001~ DF200AZ 20003Z-810001~ DF115A 11503F-810001~ DF50A 05003F-810001~ DF9.9A 00994F-810001~ DT30 03005-810001~ Background Shows a main color of display panel on the front of a gauge.
DF250 25003F-810001~ DF175AP  17503P-810001~ DF115AZ  11503Z-810001~ DF50AV 05004F-810001~ DF8A 00801F-810001~ DT25K 02503K-810001~ Applicable Model  Shows typical or recommended models of ENGINES that RIGGING-PARTS and
DF250Z 25003Z-810001~ DF175 17502F-810001~ DF100A 10003F-810001~ DF40A 04003F-810001~ DF6A 00603F-810001~ DT15A 01504-810001~ ACCESSORIES can be installed to.
DF225 22503F-810001~ DF175Z 175022-810001~ DF100B 10004F-810001~ DF30A 03003F-810001~ DF5A 00503F-810001~ DT15AK 01503K-810001~ Maximum Speed  Shows maximum speed that SPEEDOMETER displays.
DF2257 225037-810001~ DF150AP  15003P-810001~ DF90A 09003F-810001~ DF25A 02504F-810001 DFLA 00403F-810001~ DT9.9A 00996-810001~ kph  Kilometers Per Hour
DF200 20002F-810001~ DF150 15002F-810001~ DF80A 08002F-810001~ DF20A 02002F-810001~ DF2.5 00252F-810001~ DT9.9AK 00993K-810001~ mph  Miles Per Hour
DF200Z 200022-810001~ DF150Z 150022-810001~ DF70A 07003F-810001~ knots  Knots
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SUZUKI MULTI-FUNCTION GAUGE

Multi-Function ga:éhe%

When you're on the water, it's V|ta|
about your engine’s condition and
whenever you need it. That's exactly ti
Suzuki Multi-Function Gauge.

\!

ALL THE INFORMATION IN ONE PLACE

This brilliantly simple technology
gives you the right information,
at the right time, all on one user
friendly, highly intuitive read
screen. You can view a wide
range of important information,
including engine rpm, speed and
trim angle, as well as engine
temp and fuel economy in

13 different measurement units,
and total fuel flow for multiple
engine installations. You'll also
receive alerts from the engine’s
sensors and warning systems.

All you need for safe, simple
and relaxing boating, all in one
simple, reassuring and reliable
device.

ANALOG TACHO & SPEED MODE

Engine
SUZUKI rpm
CENTER — GROUND

Ground
or Water

* Speed sensor or GPS

module will be required in
order to display the speed.

Fuel
Economy

Water

TACHO MODE Temperature

SUZUKI

Warning Indicator

- Fuel flow [I/h, gph] )

DISPLAY MODES

You can operate your Multi-Function Gauge in either digital or analogue display mode, depending on which you prefer;

day and night settings mean

you can use it at literally any time. You can also zoom in on individual elements of the display, making it even easier to

use.

ANALOG TACHO & SPEED MODE

SUZUKI
CENTER _——u. GROUND

DIGITAL TACHO & SPEED MODE

SUZUKI

CENTER
X100
r/min
GROUND 2 3
mph

= “*lﬂ 12:34

MENU

ANALOG SPEED MODE
(NIGHT)

SUZUKI

\

MENU

DIGITAL TACHO MODE
(NIGHT)

SUZUKI

ANALOG TACHO MODE

SUZUKI

CENTER

FEIDESA GPH||

MENU A4

FUEL MODE

SUZUKI

no- (I

12

T —
No2 II||IIIII|IIIIII|IIIII[II|I|I

FLOW

123.4GPH

MENU W

(R (instantaneous)

MENU S - Mileage etc. [km/l, mpg]
(instantaneous and average)

- Trip time [h], Trip distance
[km, M, NM] Protective cover

- Engine hour, Voltage, (34211-96L00-000)
Water temp and more...

04 05



SUZUKI MULTI-FUNCTION GAUGE

OPERATION SYSTEMS

DIAGNOSTIC MOBILE APP
New advanced service tool

Our new Suzuki Diainostic System Mobile (SDS Mobile) app lets
you send your Suzuki Authorised Dealer all the technical information

SDS Mobile works in tandem
with our new Multi Function
Gauge. Simply download the
app, which is available on i0S
and Android versions, to your
smartphone: separate device
is not required.

Output the data from diagnosis
menu on the gauge, and you'll
see three QR codes appear.

Scan them with your phone,
and you instantly upload data

including the engine number,
number of hours since the last
oil change, total engine hours
and hours of operation hour at
different rpm.

The data is stored in your
phone in a file that you can
email straight to your dealer
from the app.

The SDS Mobile app and email

service is entirely free of charge.

HOW IT WORKS

DOWNLOAD THE APP FROM:

# Download on the
¢ App Store

Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks of Apple Inc.,
registered in the U.S. and other countries. App Store is
a service mark of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and
other countries.

B GETITON

P Google Play

Google Play and the Google Play logo are trademarks of
Google Inc.

they need to service and maintain YL OUtboard’ InStantly and eaS”y' 1. The Outhoard sends engine data and converts it into a QR code displayed on the Multi-Function Gauge

2. With the SDS Mobile app, you can then scan the QR code on the Multi-Function Gauge with your phone
The engine data will be stored on your smart phone
3. You can then send the engine data via email to your Suzuki Dealer




SUZUKI MULTI-FUNCTION GAUGE

| sUzuKI muLTi-FuncTion GAUGE for MECHANICAL SINGLE I suzuki muLTi-runction GAuGe for MECHANICAL DUAL

ENTER mBasic Kit WIILVIIIG\:}N mBasic Kit
34000-96L42 A. GAUGE KIT 34000-96L52 A. GAUGE KIT
HARNESS
TO MAIN sWhen using GPS module (or water speed) (PORT) wWhen using GPS module
WIRING 34000-96L42 A. GAUGE KIT 34000-96L52 A. GAUGE KIT
HARNESS -
‘ A +36001-88L00 B. CABLE KIT +39950-88L02 GPS. Receiver Module
(34190-88L00 When using Water Speed)
+39950-88L02 GPS. Receiver Module
(34190-88L00 When using Water Speed)
+
mWhen using DF9.9B-DF30A
36660-89L00-000
Basic Component

In addition to component of
[MECHANICAL SINGLE]

Basic Component - ADAPTER,
GAUGE FOR MULTI
1 GAUGE ASSY, WIRE COMP, WIRE COMP, HARNESS ASSY, vi CONNECTOR COMP, 70 VAN
MULTI GAUGE POWER EXTENSION NETWORK POWER BRANCH WIRING
HARNESS P — >
(STBD) ‘( i
r_ .
o
Total Reguired
UNIT COMP, UNIT COMP, ADAPTER COMP, 14 SENSOR ASSY, GPS RECEIVER suzuki mucri-suncrion cavee or MECHANICAL DUAL [ AGAUGEKT | Quantity
RESISTOR FEMALE RESISTOR MALE GAUGE PADDLE WHEEL MODULE [ ] PART NUMBER PART NAME LENGTH 34000-96L52-000
[l 34011-96L12-000 GAUGE ASSY, MULTI - 2 2
36663-98100-000 WIRE COMP, GAUGE POWER 2.5m . 1
36663-98)10-000 6.0m 1
36665-87L00-000 ADAPTER, GAUGE FOR MULTI - 1 1
36662-88L10-000 0.6 2
WIRE COMP, EXTENSION m 2
36662-88L20-000 1.8m -
36663-88L00-000 HARNESS ASSY, NETWORK POWER - 1 1
36664-88L00-000 CONNECTOR COMP, BRANCH - 2 2
“ 36665-88L00-000 UNIT COMP, RESISTOR FEMALE - 1 1
Total Required
suzoki ocr-suncrion cave fr MECHANICAL SINGLE [ AGAGEKT | B.CABLEKT * Quantty 36665-88L10-000 | UNIT COMP, RESISTOR MALE - 1 !
[ ] PART NUMBER PART NAME LENGTH 34000-96L42-000 36001-88L00-000 m SGEELS0 0,00 ADAPTER COMP, GAUGE - 2 2
P8 30011-96112-000 GAUGE ASSY. MULT! - . - . F¥Y 34190-88L00-000 SENSOR ASSY, PADDLE WHEEL - - (1)
. . 0 . i [T 39950-88L02-000 GPS RECEIVER MODULE - = (1)
36663-98100-000 WIRE COMP, GAUGE POWER 25m 1 . - -
36663-98J10-000 6.0m 1 _ m *( )parts are required when using GPS module or water speed.
36662-88L10-000 ., 0.6m - 1 )
e e 00.000 e ‘ ‘
36663-88L00-000 HARNESS ASSY, NETWORK POWER - - 1 (1) u ST NUMBER ST T
36664-88L00-000 CONNECTOR COMP, BRANCH - - 1 (1) TTITETIRTET, GAUGE ASSY. MULTI
36665-88L00-000 UNIT COMP, RESISTOR FEMALE - - 1 (1) 26662-85L10-000 ' 06
36665-88L10-000 UNIT COMP, RESISTOR MALE - - 1 (1) H 26662-88120-000 WIRE COMP, EXTENSION l'gm
36661-96L10-000 | ADAPTER COMP, GAUGE ) ! i ! 36664-88L00-000 CONNECTOR COMP, BRANCH o
34190-88L00-000 SENSOR ASSY, PADDLE WHEEL - - - (1) ’
39950-88102-000 6PS RECEIVER MODULE i i i ) [ 36667-96L11-000 WIRE COMP, DUAL GAUGE ADAPTER -
26660-89L00-000 N - - . s [¥] 36667-96L20-000 WIRE, GAUGE EXT -

. . Please use "36667-96L20-000 WIRE, GAUGE EXT" as an extension between "34011-96L12" and "36667-96L11"
m *( )parts are required when using GPS module or water speed.

m *< >part are required when using with DF9.9B to 30A.
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SUZUKI MULTI-FUNCTION GAUGE

I SUZUKI MuLTI-FUNCTION GAUGE for SUZUKI PRECISION CONTROL SINGLE

SINGLE STATION

1st CENTER

D UAL STATI 0 N n 1st STATION | 2nd STATION .
12] I
TO BCM L] '
HARNESS .@B”: | H
!
= |
;

!
!
|
i
|

+0O
PO

In addition to component of
[SINGLE STATION]

ll- WIRE COMP,
GAUGE EXT

TOTAL REQUIREMENT LIST

| MULTI-FUNCTION GAUGE for Total Required Quantity
UKI P CISION CONTROL (S c) SINGLE SINGLE STATION SINGLE STATION SINGLE STATION DUAL STATION DUAL STATION DUAL STATION
PAI MBER (Using Water Speed) | (Using GPS module) (Using Water Speed) | (Using GPS module)
34000-96L62-000 GAUGE KIT 1 1 1 1 1 1
36001-88L00-000 CABLE KIT - 1 1 1 1 1
34002-96L12-000 DUAL STATION KIT = = = 1 1 1
36662-88L30-000
Il 36662-88100-000 WIRE COMP, EXTENSION - - - 1 1 1
ELLY 34190-88L00-000  SENSOR ASSY, PADDLE WHEEL = 1 = = 1 =
(03] 39950-88L02-000  GPS RECEIVER MODULE = = 1 = 1

10

| comPonENT LiST

KIT
AT LA

[ ]
34011-96L12-000 GAUGE ASSY, MULTI - 1 - 1
n 36663-98J10-000 WIRE COMP, GAUGE POWER 6.0m 1 - -
36682-92E00-000 WIRE COMP, GAUGE EXT 6.4m - - 1
B 36662-88L10-000 WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 0.6m - 1 1
n 36663-88L00-000 HARNESS ASSY, NETWORK POWER = = 1
36664-88L00-000 CONNECTOR COMP, BRANCH - - 1 1
n 36665-88L00-000 UNIT COMP, RESISTOR FEMALE - - 1 -
n 36665-88L10-000 UNIT COMP, RESISTOR MALE - - 1 -
m 36666-96L00-000 ADAPTER, GAUGE POWER - - - 1
36661-96L00-000 ADAPTER COMP, GAUGE - 1 - -
m 36665-96L00-000 ADAPTER COMP, DUAL STATION - - - 1
Optional Component list -

3l 36663-98J00-000 WIRE COMP, GAUGE POWER 2.5m

LY 36662-88L20-000 WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 1.8m

36662-88L30-000 WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 4.7m
36662-88L00-000 WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 7.6m

k17 34190-88L00-000 SENSOR ASSY, PADDLE WHEEL

j11:1 39950-88L02-000 GPS RECEIVER MODULE
Component Parts -

GAUGE ASSY, WIRE COMP, WIRE COMP, HARNESS ASSY, 7 CONNECTOR COMP,
MULTI GAUGE POWER EXTENSION NETWORK POWER BRANCH

) M

UNIT COMP, UNIT COMP, ADAPTER COMP, 14 SENSOR ASSY, GPS RECEIVER
RESISTOR FEMALE RESISTOR MALE GAUGE PADDLE WHEEL MODULE

® % S

24,
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SUZUKI MULTI-FUNCTION GAUGE

12

ISUZUKI muLTi-FuncTion GAUGE for SUZUKI PRECISION CONTROL DUAL

TO BCM
HARNESS

CEm—

+0O
|:|@

TOTAL REQUIREMENT LIST

SUZUKI MULTI-FUNCTION GAUGE for

SUZUKI PRECISION CONTROL (S.P.C) DUAL
PART NUMBER (Using Water Speed) | (Using GPS module)
1 1 1

DUAL STATION DUAL STATION
(Using Water Speed) | (Using GPS module)
1 1

| componENT LIST

KIT COMPONENT

KIT

GAUGE KIT DUAL STATION KIT

[ ]
8 34011-96L12-000 GAUGE ASSY, MULTI = 2 1
yA 36663-98J10-000 WIRE COMP, GAUGE POWER 6.0m 1 -
[ 36682-92E00-000 WIRE COMP, GAUGE EXT 6.4m - 1
Ll 36662-88L10-000 WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 0.6m 2 1
((ll 36663-88L00-000 HARNESS ASSY, NETWORK POWER - 1 -
YAl 36664-88L00-000 CONNECTOR COMP, BRANCH - 2 1
Ll 36665-88L00-000 UNIT COMP, RESISTOR FEMALE = 1 =
Ul 36665-88L10-000 UNIT COMP, RESISTOR MALE - 1 -
bk 36666-96L00-000 ADAPTER, GAUGE POWER = = 1
i¥d 36661-96L00-000 ADAPTER COMP, GAUGE - 1 -
hkj 36667-96L00-000 WIRE COMP, GAUGE ADAPTER = 1 =
b} 36665-96L00-000 ADAPTER COMP, DUAL STATION - - 1
Optional Component list
n36663-98]00-000 WIRE COMP, GAUGE POWER 2.5m
B 36662-88L20-000  |WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 1.8m
36662-88L30-000 WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 4.7m
36662-88L00-000 |WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 7.6m
34190-88L00-000 SENSOR ASSY, PADDLE WHEEL
39950-88L02-000 GPS RECEIVER MODULE
36667-96L11-000 WIRE COMP, GAUGE ADAPTER
36667-96L30-000 |WIRE COMP, GAUGE ADAPTER
Component Parts
n GAUGE ASSY, E WIRE COMP, H WIRE COMP. H HARNESS ASSY, CONNECTOR COMP,
MULTI GAUGE POWER EXTENSION NETWORK POWER BRANCH

UNIT COMP,
RESISTOR FEMALE

UNIT COMP,
RESISTOR MALE

QO

ADAPTER COMP,
GAUGE

14 SENSOR ASSY, GPS RECEIVER
PADDLE WHEEL MODULE

34000-96L72-000 GAUGE KIT 1
34002-96L12-000 DUAL STATION KIT - - - 1 1 1
Pl 34011-96L12-000  GAUGE ASSY, MULTI - - - 1 1 1
[l 36662-88L10-000  WIRE COMP, EXTENSION - - - 1 1 1
[l 36664-88L00-000  CONNECTOR COMP, BRANCH - - - 1 1 1
30662-88L30000° ¢ comP, EXTENSION - - - 1 1 1
36662-88L00-000
JT7) 34190-88L00-000  SENSOR ASSY, PADDLE WHEEL - 1 - - 1 -
1T 39950-88L02-000  GPS RECEIVER MODULE - 1 - 1
36667-96L11-000  WIRE COMP, GAUGE ADAPTER - - - 1 1 1
T 36665-96L00-000  ADAPTER COMP, DUAL STATION - - - 1 1 1

Q

/7,
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SUZUKI MULTI-FUNCTION GAUGE

I SUZUKI MuLTI-FUNCTION GAUGE for SUZUKI PRECISION CONTROL TRIPLE

| componENT LIST

KIT COMPONENT

KIT

A. GAUGE KIT B. DUAL STATION KIT

34011-96L12-000 | GAUGE ASSY, MULTI - 2 1
0 BOM 36663-98110-000 | WIRE COMP, GAUGE POWER 6.0m 1 -
HARNESS ~|:D—|—I—|:| ] 36682-92E00-000 | WIRE COMP, GAUGE EXT 6.4m - 1
36662-88L10-000 | WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 0.6m 2 1
36663-88L00-000 | HARNESS ASSY, NETWORK POWER - 1 -
= n 36664-88L00-000 CONNECTOR COMP, BRANCH - 2 1
= =] 36665-88L00-000 | UNIT COMP, RESISTOR FEMALE - 1 -
e e 36665-88L10-000 | UNIT COMP, RESISTOR MALE - 1 -
T 36666-96L00-000 | ADAPTER, GAUGE POWER - - 1
Bl = 36661-96L00-000 | ADAPTER COMP, GAUGE - 1 -
36667-96L00-000 | WIRE COMP, GAUGE ADAPTER - 1 -
n n @ 36665-96L00-000 | ADAPTER COMP, DUAL STATION - 1
1
Em
2 9|
n n
— \
Optional Component list
B 36663-98100-000  |WIRE COMP, GAUGE POWER 2.5m
BBl 36662-88L20-000  |WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 1.8m
n 36662-88L30-000 | WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 4.7m
n 36662-88L00-000 | WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 7.6m
[T 34190-88L00-000  |SENSOR ASSY, PADDLE WHEEL
T 39950-88L02-000  |GPS RECEIVER MODULE
36667-96L11-000 | WIRE COMP, GAUGE ADAPTER
E 36667-96L30-000 | WIRE COMP, GAUGE ADAPTER
Component Parts -

GAUGE ASSY, WIRE COMP, WIRE COMP, HARNESS ASSY, 7 CONNECTOR COMP,
MULTI GAUGE POWER EXTENSION NETWORK POWER BRANCH

TOTAL REQUIREMENT LIST

SUZUKI MULTI-FUNCTION GAUGE for

Total Required Quantity

SUZUKI PRECISION CONTROL (S.P.C) TRIPLE

14

PART NUMBER

SINGLE STATION SINGLE STATION DUAL STATION DUAL STATION
PART NAME SINGLE STATION (Using Water Speed) | (Using GPS module) DUAL STATION (Using Water Speed) | (Using GPS module)
1 1 1 1 1

34000-96L72-000 GAUGE KIT 1

ﬁmz-ssuz-ooo DUAL STATION KIT - - - 1 1 1

34011-96L12-000  GAUGE ASSY, MULTI 1 1 1 8 3 B
BBl 36662-85L10-000  WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 1 1 1 3 3 3 E UNIT COMP, n UNIT COMP, ADAPTER COMP, SENSOR ASSY, GPS RECEIVER
36664-88L00-000  CONNECTOR COMP, BRANCH 1 . 1 3 3 3 RESISTOR FEMALE RESISTOR MALE GAUGE PADDLE WHEEL MODULE
36662-88L30-000 e omp, EXTENSION - . - 1 1 1

36662-88L00-000
34190-88L00-000  SENSOR ASSY, PADDLE WHEEL - 1 - - 1 -
39950-88L02-000  GPS RECEIVER MODULE = = 1 = 1 o
36667-96L11-000  WIRE COMP, GAUGE ADAPTER - - - 2 2 2 77
T 36665-96L00-000  ADAPTER COMP, DUAL STATION - - - 1 1 1

15



SUZUKI MULTI-FUNCTION GAUGE

16

I SUZUKI MULTI-FUNCTION GAUGE for SUZUKI PRECISION CONTROL QUADRAPLE

.
12

TO BCM
HARNESS
(PORT SIDE)

TO BCM
HARNESS
(STBD SIDE)

TOTAL REQUIREMENT LIST

KI'MULTI-FUNCTION GAU

I COMPONENT LIST

KIT
AT B ALY I LT
34011-96L12-000 GAUGE ASSY, MULTI - 2 1
36663-98J10-000 WIRE COMP, GAUGE POWER 6.0m 1 -
36682-92E00-000 WIRE COMP, GAUGE EXT 6.4m - 1
36662-88L10-000 WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 0.6m 2 1
36663-88L00-000 HARNESS ASSY, NETWORK POWER - 1 -
36664-88L00-000 CONNECTOR COMP, BRANCH - 2 1
36665-88L00-000 UNIT COMP, RESISTOR FEMALE - 1 -
36665-88L10-000 UNIT COMP, RESISTOR MALE - 1 -
36666-96L00-000 ADAPTER, GAUGE POWER - - 1
36661-96L00-000 ADAPTER COMP, GAUGE - 1 -
36667-96L00-000 WIRE COMP, GAUGE ADAPTER = 1 =
36665-96L00-000 ADAPTER COMP, DUAL STATION - - 1

Optional Component list

BEA 36663-98)00-000  [WIRE COMP, GAUGE POWER 2.5m

BBl 36665-87L00-000 | ADAPTER, GAUGE FOR MULTI

Bl 36662-88L.20-000  |WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 1.8m

m36662—88L30—000 WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 4.7m
36662-88L00-000  |WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 7.6m

X% 3:190-88L00-000
[ 39950-88L02-000
BN 36667-96130-000

SENSOR ASSY, PADDLE WHEEL
GPS RECEIVER MODULE
WIRE COMP, GAUGE ADAPTER

SUZUKI PRECISION CONTROL Q m

PART NUMBER (Using Water Speed) | (Using GPS module)
34000-96L72-000 GAUGE KIT 1 1 1 1 1 1
34002-96L12-000 DUAL STATION KIT - - - 1 1 1
Pl 34011-96L12-000  GAUGE ASSY, MULTI 2 2 2 5 5 5
BBl 36665-87L00-000  ADAPTER, GAUGE FOR MULTI 1 1 1 1 1 1
Il 36682-92E00-000  WIRE COMP, GAUGE EXT 1 1 1
BBl 36662-88L10-000  WIRE COMP, EXTENSION 2 2 2 5 5 5
IEA 36664-88L00-000  CONNECTOR COMP, BRANCH 2 2 2 5 5 5
BTy 30002°88LI0000 e conp exrensioN - - - 1 1 1

Il 36662-88L00-000

fP] 36661-96L00-000  ADAPTER COMP, GAUGE 1 1 1 1 1 1
[FE] 36667-96L00-000  WIRE COMP, GAUGE ADAPTER 1 1 1 1 1 1
7T 34190-88L00-000  SENSOR ASSY, PADDLE WHEEL - 1 - - 1 -
%] 39950-88L02-000  GPS RECEIVER MODULE - - 1 - 1
[T 36665-96L00-000  ADAPTER COMP, DUAL STATION - - - 1 1 1

Component Parts

GAUGE ASSY, WIRE COMP, WIRE COMP, HARNESS ASSY, 7 CONNECTOR COMP,
MULTI GAUGE POWER EXTENSION NETWORK POWER BRANCH

GPS RECEIVER

UNIT COMP, UNIT COMP, ADAPTER COMP, 14 SENSOR ASSY,
RESISTOR FEMALE RESISTOR MALE GAUGE PADDLE WHEEL MODULE

Q

o/

® %
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CONNECTION HARDWARE

NMEA2000® compatible sensors or other devices are able to use by the use of
T-connectors throughout the system.

36663-88L00-000

The fused (3A) lead connects
the extension cable to the
power source.

36664-88L00-000

T-connectors link all compatible
cables, data and sensor devices,

36661-96110-000 36682-92E00-000 36662-88L10-000 and can be easily secured.
6.4m 0.6 meters

36661-96L00-000 36666-96L00-000 36662-88L20-000
GAUGE POWER ADAPTER 1.8 meters

36662-88L30-000

4.6 meters

36662-88L00-000 36665-88L00-000 36665-88L10-000

7.6 meters 120-ohm terminators are T-connectors link all compatible
required for any open cable cables, data and sensor devices,
ends in the system. and can be easily secured.

36665-87L00-000 36663-98J00-000

For using multiple SMFGs 2.5m

36665-96L00-000 36663-98]10-000

DUAL STATION ADAPTER 6.0m

36667-96L00-000 36667-96L11-000 36667-96L20-000

36667-96L30-000 34190-88L00-000 39950-88L02-000

(For Tank 3-4) Paddle wheel-type speed sensor. 10ft cable. Displays the accurate location and speed on Multi-Function Gauges.

18I I19



SUZUKI KEYLESS START SYSTEM

HIGH SECURITY

W Suzuki original engine starting system features an immobilizer function
for added peace of mind. IC access codes installed in the key-fob and
engine must match for the engine to start.

This prevents starting the engine with the wrong key making the system
a good theft deterrent as well.

EASY OPERATION

W Suzuki original engine starting system offers a variety of functions.
The key-fob is easy to carry and one is all you need to enjoy stress-free
starts for greater boating pleasure.

B One step ahead of the competition, the Suzuki Keyless Start System
requires no mechanical key so the key-fob remains safely in your pocket.

WATERPROOF FLOAT KEY-FOB

M The easy to carry key-fob remains safely in your pocket reducing risk
of a lost key. The key-fob is waterproof and floats so should it ever go
overboard it is retrievable.

KEY-FOB

BUZZER

SUZUKI
SECURITY

SYSTEM

Eh‘lﬂ' [

Find out more by
watching our videos

Communication Area <1m

MAIN SWITCH PANEL

MAIN UNIT
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DF200AP

Basic Component -

MAIN SWITCH KEYLESS CONTROL
PANEL E BUZZER E UNIT KEYLESS FOB

KEYLESS CONTROL KEYLESS CAN CAN EXTENSION
H HARNESS n HARNESS HARNESS B KEYLESS RELAY ASSY

KEYLESS PARTS
n HOLDER CDI UNIT HOLDER CUSHION

Mo e

Reffer to the next page for details

21



SUZUKI KEYLESS START SYSTEM

| SUZUKI KEYLESS START SYSTEM for SUZUKI PRECISION CONTROL (S.P.C) suzuki KEYLESS START SYSTEM for MECHANICAL REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM

[Resistor (for Keyless system)
=

|

Remote control wire

Resistor (for keyless system) —L

Resistor —
(for SPC
system)

n Keyless CAN harness
N

Sub-batt ble —
ub-battery cable I

6

Resistor
® (for keyless system)

Caution buzzer

n Main switch panel

—
n Relay assy, KLS Keyless control unit

H Buzzer

Basic Component -

MAIN SWITCH KEYLESS KEYLESS CONTROL KEYLESS CAN CAN EXTENSION RELAY ASSY, KEYLESS PARTS
n PANEL E BUZZER CONTROL UNIT l" KEYLESS FOB B HARNESS E HARNESS HARNESS E KLS n HOLDER m CDI UNIT HOLDER m CUSHION

ﬁ\JQ 0 @ OTeMmMuge

KIT KIT
SUZUKI KEYLESS START SYSTEM for

SUZUKI PRECISION CONTROL (S.P.C) | CONTROLERSET | WARNESS ST

SUZUKI KEYLESS START SYSTEM for

Total Required Quantity Total Required Quantity

MECHANICAL REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM | CONROLRSE | WARNESSSET |

37105-96L01 37105-96L10

l
37100-96L01-000 MAIN SWITCH PANEL - 1 1 1 1 Jl 37100-96L11-000 MAIN SWITCH PANEL - 1 -
B 38500-93190-000 BUZZER - 1 1 1 1 1 Bl 37100-96L21-000 - - - - 1

37171-96L02-000 - - - - 1 1
B s comoLuwn - : - ol || - e 1

37172-96L00-000 Ml 57171-96112-000 KEYLESS CONTROL UNIT : ! ) ! !
37172-96L10-000 | VeSS FOB i 2 i 2 2 2 2 B 37172-96L00-000
B 36623-96L01-000 KEYLESS CONTROL HARNESS - - 1 1 1 1 1 Ml 57172-96110-000 KEYLESS FOB ) 2 ) 2 2
I 36662-96100-000 KEYLESS CAN HARNESS 6.5 - 1 1 1 1 1 I 36623-96L10-000 KEYLESS CONTROL HARNESS - - 1 1 1
I3 36664-96L00-000 CAN EXTENSION HARNESS 08 - - 1 2 3 Y 36662-96L10-000 KEYLESS CAN HARNESS 6.5 - 1 1 1
Bl 38860-96L00-000 RELAY ASSY, KLS - - 1 1 1 1 1 3 36664-96L00-000 CAN EXTENSION HARNESS 0.8 - - 1
n 37173-96L10-000 HOLDER, KLS PARTS = = 1 1 1 1 1 T 38860-96L00-000 RELAY ASSY, KLS _ _ 1 1 1
32980-38F00-000 HOLDER, CDI UNIT - - 1 1 1 1 1 IEY 37173-96L10-000 HOLDER, KLS PARTS - - 1 1 1
(¥ 32851-93J00-000 CUSHION - - 1 1 1 1 1 E®] 36621-96L00-000 HARNESS ASSY, DUAL KLS ENG - - - - 1
B 09:07-14407-000 CLAMP, KLS HARNESS - - 1 1 1 1 1 E®] 36663-96L10-000 WIRE COMP, KLS CAN EXT 2.0 - - 1
B 37117-96L00-000 DECAL, KLS - 2 - - - - - X 32980-38F00-000 HOLDER, CDI UNIT - - 1 1 1
= 37170-96L03 (433.92MHz) or 37170-96L13 (315MHz) [E] 32851-93J00-000 CUSHION - - 1 1 1

B 37117-96L00-000 DECAL, KLS - 2 - - -

m 37170-96L03 (433.92MHz) or 37170-96L13 (315MHz)
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CHECK ENGINE Low battery-voltage or Other cautions on's.

Caution lamp Caution type
@il (ANl W efiy<yaliEE @F GHier GAnteis @n S
TEMP Overheat ( Over:

revolution )

REV LIMIT

34200-93J12-000 (vnite)
34200-93J00-000 (3ack)

Gauge Size 4
Applicable Model  DF25A-250

34200-93J51-000 vnite)
34200-93J40-000 (3ack)

Gauge Size L

Applicable Model  DF40A-140A/200A

Caution system alert with a monitor lamp lighting on when an
abnormal engine condition occurs. Refer to SERVICE MANUAL
for the detail.

34800-93J11-000 (white)
34800-93J00-000 (Biack)

Gauge Size 2"
Applicable Model DF25A-250

Magnetic-type gauge shows trim angle for optimum
performance and efficiency.

Exclusive for SUZUKI Troll Mode System. Automatically switches
to low RPM scale when the SUZUKI Troll Mode System is
activated.

White

34300-93J11-000 (white)
34300-93J00-000 (Biack)

Gauge Size 2"
Applicable Model  DF8A-250, DT30/40

FUEL GAUGE alone works with the US Standard 250Q sending
unit. Use the 1500 adaptor to connect the gauge to a European
standard sending unit.

34200-93J32-000 (white)
34200-93J20-000 (8iack)

Gauge Size L
Applicable Model DF8A-30A, DT30/40W

Full-scale 7000-RPM TACHOMETER can be used on electric-
start models by using &4, 6 or 12 pole switch on rear of meter.

White

34500-93J11-000 (white)
34500-93J00-000 (siack)

Gauge Size 2"
Applicable Model  DF8A-250, DT30/40
12-Volt-electric-motor driven meter indicates hours that your

SUZUKI OUTBOARD MOTOR has been operated in order for you
to know when each periodic service is required.

White Black

White Black
(White) (Black)
34100-93J11-000 34100-93J00-000

Gauge Size L

Maximum Speed  130km/h, 80mph

Bourdon-tube type speedometer with readings in km/h and mph. Includes vinyl
tube, hardware and installation manual.

White Black
(White) (Black)
34100-93J51-000 34100-93J40-000
Gauge Size L

Maximum Speed  80km/h, 45knots

Bourdon-tube type speedometer with readings in km/h and knots. Includes vinyl
tube, hardware and installation manual.

34190-95500-000

White Black
(White) (Black)
34100-93J31-000 34100-93J20-000
Gauge Size L

Maximum Speed  80km/h, 50mph

Bourdon-tube type speedometer with readings in km/h and mph. Includes vinyl
tube, hardware and installation manual.

34100-93J60-000
Gauge Size 4"
Background White

Maximum Speed  120km/h, 65knots

Bourdon-tube type speedometer with readings in km/h and knots. Includes vinyl
tube, hardware and installation manual.

34190-87D00-000

25455
L m—

White Black White Black

34600-93J11-000 (nite) 34650-93J31-000 (white)

34600-93J00-000 (iack) 34650-93J20-000 (iack)
e s o e s Y 34660-90J02-000 34660-96J00-000
e e ouee e Applcable Model  DF40A-140A Applcable Model  DF150-175/200A
Applicable Model DF8A-250, DT30/40 Applicable Model DF40A-250
To help your SUZUKI OUTBOARD MOTOR run at its best, monitor Bourdon-tube type gauge cooling-water pressure. 34660'93]00'000
the charging system functioning with a VOLTMETER. Select an appropriate INSTALLATION KIT for each model. Applicable Model  DF200-250

KIT includes fittings and hoses needed for motor to gauge connection.
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SUZUKI PRECISION CONTROL

I REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for SINGLE ENGINE

TO GAUGE

© TO ENGINE
=

»8

Yy

TO GAUGE

y.

WV,

REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for SINGLE ENGINE

BINNACLE-MOUNT |  FLUSH-MOUNT
l PART NUMBER PART NAME LENGTH
1

67200-9804-000
67200-98/23-000
E3 37100-98113-000
37100-98J05-000
37860-87L00-000
38500-93J90-000
H 09407-08401-000
36770-98/11-000
36775-98J00-000
36776-98J00-000
33911-88BL0-000
33925-93J00-000
33926-98J00-000
B 36625-98)10-000
B} 36623-98120-000
36622-98J00-000
|1 36624-98102-000
38500-93/90-000
- 09403-13402-000
36620-98/30-000
E 36620-98/40-000

36620-98J50-000

BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX
FLUSH MOUNT R/C BOX
CONTROL PANEL

MAIN SWITCH PANEL

TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL
WARNING BUZZER

WARNING BUZZER CLAMP
BOAT CONTROL MODULE
BCM HOLDER (L)

BCM HOLDER (R)
BCM-CONNECT CAP

BCM CUSHION

TERMINAL RESISTOR
BATTERY-LEAD

BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS
DUAL-STATION WIRING HARNESS
BCM #2 WIRING HARNESS
EMERGENCY SWITCH PANEL
HARNESS CLAMP

MAIN WIRING HARNESS
MAIN WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION

6.5m
9.5m
2.0m

I N N S e

10

67000-98JE4-000 | 67000-98JM2-000 | 67000-98JF4-000 | 67000-98)L4-000

FE N S

10

2ND-STATION
BINNACLE-MOUNT
CONTROL KIT

[ e S = = T = T S B S B =Y

2ND-STATION
FLUSH-MOUNT
CONTROL KIT

Total Required
Quantity

[ e N R e N

—

N

R R R R R, NN RNRNRNNNNN PN

N

*13 is not included in these kits.

Please purchase these items separately.

Basic Component —

R/C BOX
n BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX FLUSH MOUNT R/C BOX E CONTROL PANEL

E MAIN SWITCH PANEL

(for KEYLESS START TROLL MODE SWITCH
SYSTEM) LY DANEL BUZZER

4

BCM HOLDER (L)
BCM HOLDER (R)

® S

TERMINAL RESISTOR n BATTERY-LEAD

e O

G
e

BCM #2 WIRING EMERGENCY SWITCH
HAR NESS PANEL

o 7

E BOAT CONTROL MODULE BCM CONNECT CAP BCM CUSHION

BCM #1 WIRING DUAL-STATIION WIRING
HARNESS HARNESS

MAIN WIRING HARNESS
EXTENSION

E MAIN WIRING HARNESS
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SUZUKI PRECISION CONTROL
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I REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for DUAL ENGINE

’
1 H H B B !
STBD
TO GAUGE @ % ? g ’ ‘ T0 ENGINE
0 9] vﬁL
8]
TO ENGINE
PORT!
N .

SINGLE STATION ~

Installation Parts Different from SINGLE ENGINE

RIC BOX
n BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX E CONTROL PANEL

EMERGENCY SWITCH 14 ENGINE WIRING
PANEL HARNESS

REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for DUAL ENGINE

2ND-STATION
PART NUMBER PART NAME LENGTH L BINNACLE-MOUNT
1 1

67200-9814-000
B 37100-98121-000
37100-98J05-000
37860-87L00-000
H 38500-93J90-000
09407-08401-000
36770-98/13-000
36775-98100-000
36776-98J00-000
33925-93J00-000
3 33926-98100-000

~

B 36625-98/10-000
B} 36623-98130-000
36622-98J00-000
36624-98J11-000
37803-93J05-000
36621-98J00-000

09403-13402-000

36620-98J30-000
M 36620-98)40-000

Rl R| =

36620-98J50-000
- 36612-98J20-000

-

Total Required
Quantity

67000-98)G4-000 67000-98JH4-000

BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX

CONTROL PANEL

MAIN SWITCH PANEL

TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL

WARNING BUZZER

WARNING BUZZER CLAMP

BOAT CONTROL MODULE

BCM HOLDER (L)

BCM HOLDER (R)

BCM CUSHION

TERMINAL RESISTOR

BATTERY-LEAD

BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS

DUAL-STATION WIRING HARNESS 1

BCM #2 WIRING HARNESS = 1 =

EMERGENCY SWITCH PANEL - 1

ENGINE WIRING HARNESS 1 = 1

HARNESS CLAMP 15

MAIN WIRING HARNESS 65m : ) 1
95m = -

MAIN WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION 20m = - =

CONNECTOR, COUNTER SELECT 1 - 1 1

S T e s N )
L N T S e e

R R R R R RN NNNRNN R NN

-
o
'

'

N

*13 is not included in these kits.

Please purchase these items separately.

I REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for TRIPLE ENGINE

TERLY

SINGLE STATION

AR

CENTER PORT

1t

TO ENGINE TO ENGINE TO ENGINE

[

2

Installation Parts Different from SINGLE ENGINE

1 R/C BOX
BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX

E CONTROL PANEL

EMERGENCY SWITCH
EPANEL

ENGINE WIRING
HARNESS

REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for TRIPLE ENGINE

2ND-STATION
BINNACLE-MOUNT
PART NUMBER PART NAME LENGTH BINNACLE-MOUNT
I __- L CONTROL KIT
1

jJ 67200-98J14-000
37100-98J31-000
37100-98J05-000
[ 37860-87L00-000
38500-93J90-000
09407-08401-000
36770-98J13-000
36775-98J00-000
36776-98J00-000
33925-93J00-000

[l 33926-98J00-000
1 36625-98110-000
£l 36623-98)30-000
b)) 36622-98J00-000
j¥] 36624-98J11-000
h¥] 37803-93J05-000
j13 36621-98J10-000
- 09403-13402-000
36620-98J30-000
36620-98J40-000
36620-98J50-000

- 36612-98J20-000

o ¢

BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX
CONTROL PANEL

MAIN SWITCH PANEL

TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL
WARNING BUZZER

WARNING BUZZER CLAMP
BOAT CONTROL MODULE
BCM HOLDER (L)

BCM HOLDER (R)

BCM CUSHION

TERMINAL RESISTOR
BATTERY-LEAD

BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS
DUAL-STATION WIRING HARNESS
BCM #2 WIRING HARNESS
EMERGENCY SWITCH PANEL
ENGINE WIRING HARNESS
HARNESS CLAMP

MAIN WIRING HARNESS

MAIN WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION
CONNECTOR, COUNTER SELECT

6.5m
9.5m
2.0m

KIT

67000-981J4-000 67000-98JK&-000

1
1 1
1 -
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 -
1 1
1 -

1
- 1
- 1
1 -
18 10
1 -

Total Required
Quantity

PR R R R NN RNNNNNNNRE NN

N

*13 is not included in these kits.

Please purchase these items separately.




SUZUKI PRECISION CONTROL
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I REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for QUADRUPLE ENGINE

s SINGLE STATION

H B2 A e,
gt
Y
L A
O O

S

B, 0RO _ag
E E ﬁ ) :
D

STBD

) 8 B oM@

TO ENGINE TO ENGINE

o K

HO

PORT

PORT CENTER

Installation Parts Different from SINGLE ENGINE

RIC BOX EMERGENCY SWITCH ENGINE WIRING
BINNACLE MOUNT RIC BOX E CONTROL PANEL EPANEL HARNESS

Total Required
Quantity

REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for QUADRUPLE ENGINE

INGLE DUAL
T | | e |
CONTROL KIT
67200-98J14-000 BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX 1 1 1 2
I 37100-98121-000 CONTROL PANEL 2 2 2 4
B 37100-98105-000 MAIN SWITCH PANEL 1 - 1 1
37860-87L00-000 TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL 1 1 1 2
H 38500-93J90-000 WARNING BUZZER 2 2 2 4
09407-08401-000 WARNING BUZZER CLAMP 2 2 2 4
36770-98J21-000 BOAT CONTROL MODULE 2 2 2 4
36775-98J00-000 BCM HOLDER (L) 2 2 2 4
36776-98J00-000 BCM HOLDER (R) 2 2 2 4
33925-93J00-000 BCM CUSHION 2 2 2 4
33926-98J00-000 TERMINAL RESISTOR 4 - 4 4
B 36625-98/10-000 BATTERY-LEAD 2 - 2 2
B 36623-98140-000 BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS 1 1 1 1
36622-98J00-000 DUAL-STATION WIRING HARNESS - 2 - 2
8] 37803-93105-000 EMERGENCY SWITCH PANEL 1 - 1
36621-98J00-000 ENGINE WIRING HARNESS 2 - 2 2
- 09403-13402-000 HARNESS CLAMP 20 15 - -
I 36620-98130-000 MAIN WIRING HARNESS 63m ) : 2 4
B8 36620-98)40-000 95m - -
36620-98J50-000 MAIN WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION 20m - . -
- 36612-98J20-000 CONNECTOR, COUNTER SELECT 2 - 2 2

*13 is not included in these kits.
Please purchase these items separately.

I EXTRA OPTIONS AND INFORMATION

LEAN BURN COMPARISON OF FUEL ECONOMY

Fuel efficiency matters whether you're boating for — DF300AP (LEAN BURN) — Original DF300
pleasure or profit. Our Lean Burn Fuel Control Technology
combined with Suzuki Precision Control, delivers the
optimum fuel/air mixture to the engine. The system is
designed to save fuel both at low speeds and up into the
cruising range.

1% Uses 14% less fuel compared

to the original DF300, mainly
in the cruising range where

/ the engine is used a majority
of the time.

oo =

LEAN BURN &/

m Trolling Cruising High-Speed

Data used in the graph was obtained through in-house testing under uniformed
conditions. Results will vary depending upon operating conditions (boat design,
size, weight, weather, etc.)

B Suzuki Selective Rotation
{ —_ pplicable Model . . . _ .
| oy | DF200AP/250AP/300AP In multi-outboard installations on large boats, a counter-rotation

outboard is usually paired with a regular rotation model to help keep
the boat traveling on an even keel and in a straight line. AP Models
are built with special counter rotating gearing in the lower unit, which
causes the prop to rotate in the opposite direction. Suzuki Selective
Rotation eliminates the need to purchase a dedicated counter-
rotation outboard by using a special switch that when connected to
a circuit inside of the engine compartment, turns a regular rotation
outboard into a counter-rotation model with a counter rotational
propeller.* This industry first is made possible through a special,
unified design of gears, shaft, and bearings in the lower unit that

are designed to operate reliably and efficiently in either regular or

counter-rotation directions.

* Make sure you consult with your SUZUKI

dealer before changing Regular Rotation SELECTIVE ROTATION
to Counter Rotation (or vice versa).

Converts to counter rotation specification.

Counter-rotation Regular rotation

SUZUKI TROLL MODE SYSTEM

An optional extra on Remote Control models from over DF40A, this easy-to-use
system lets you adjust engine speed in 50rpm increments, giving highly precise
control at low revs. With its own tachometer and control switch, it works alongside
our multi-function gauges and analogue gauges. (Suzuki Troll Mode System is
e originally equipped with Tiller Handle models from over DF40A.)

*Not Applicable for DF150,175,200,225,250

37860-87L00-000

Applicable Model DF40A-140A/150AP/
175AP/200A/AP/250AP/
300AP/350A

Activates SUZUKI Troll Mode System and controls RPM

from idling engine speed up to 1200rpm at every 50rpm.
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I REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for KEYLESS START SYSTEM

KIT

REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for SINGLE ENGINE

Single Station
67000-98)95-000 | 67000-98)C5-000

BINNACLI
I PART NUMBER PART NAME LENGTH

E-MOUNT |  FLUSH-MOUNT
0L KIT CONTROL KIT
1 &

Total Required

Quantity

67200-98J04-000 BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX 1
67200-98J23-000 FLUSH MOUNT R/C BOX = 1 1
n 37100-98J11-000 CONTROL PANEL 1 1 1
37100-96L01-000 MAIN SWITCH PANEL 1 1 1
37860-87L00-000 TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL 1 1 1
H 38500-93J90-000 WARNING BUZZER 1 1 1
09407-08401-000 WARNING BUZZER CLAMP 1 1 1
36770-98J13-000 BOAT CONTROL MODULE 1 1 1
36775-98]00-000 BCM HOLDER (L) 1 1 1
36776-98J00-000 BCM HOLDER (R) 1 1 1
33911-88BL0-000 BCM-CONNECT CAP 1 1 1
33925-93J00-000 BCM CUSHION 1 1 1
33926-98J00-000 TERMINAL RESISTOR 2 2 2
n 36625-98]10-000 BATTERY-LEAD 1 1 1
n 36623-98J20-000 BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS 1 1 1
- 09403-13402-000 HARNESS CLAMP 10 10 -
36620-98J30-000 6.5m -
W . 0-98140-000 MAIN WIRING HARNESS 95m i i 1
36620-98J50-000 MAIN WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION 2.0m = = ©
*13 is not included in these kits.
Please purchase these items separately.
sewore-conreow kit r DUAL ENGINE iy
| e | e ||
j§ 67200-98J14-000 BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX 1 1
y4 37100-98J21-000 CONTROL PANEL 1 1
Ef 37100-96L01-000 MAIN SWITCH PANEL 1 1
Y 37860-87L00-000 TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL 1 1
5 38500-93J90-000 WARNING BUZZER 1 1
09407-08401-000 WARNING BUZZER CLAMP 1 1
36770-98J13-000 BOAT CONTROL MODULE 1 1
6 36775-98J00-000 BCM HOLDER (L) 1 1
36776-98J00-000 BCM HOLDER (R) 1 1
33925-93J00-000 BCM CUSHION 1 1
yl 33926-98J00-000 TERMINAL RESISTOR 2 2
[ 36625-98]10-000 BATTERY-LEAD 1 1
L) 36623-98)30-000 BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS 1 1
- 36621-98]00-000 ENGINE WIRING HARNESS 1 1
- 09403-13402-000 HARNESS CLAMP 15 -
36620-98J30-000 6.5m -
MAIN WIRING HARNESS 1
Wk 36620-98)40-000 9.5m -
36620-98]50-000 MAIN WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION 2.0m - -
f1] 36664-96L00-000 HARNESS ASSY, KLS CAN 1 1
- 36612-98J20-000 CONNECTOR, COUNTER SELECT 1 1

*13 is not included in these kits.
Please purchase these items separately.

REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for TRIPLE ENGINE

I PART NUMBER PART NAME LENGTH

67200-9814-000
EA 37100-98131-000
B 37100-96L01-000
37860-87L00-000
38500-93/90-000
09407-08401-000

36770-98J13-000
36775-98J00-000
36776-98J00-000
*13|
14

33925-93100-000
[l 33926-98100-000
Bl 36625-98)10-000
B} 36623-98130-000
36621-98110-000
09403-13402-000
36620-98130-000
I 36620-9840-000
36620-9850-000
I 36664-96L00-000
- 36612-98J20-000

BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX
CONTROL PANEL

MAIN SWITCH PANEL
TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL
WARNING BUZZER
WARNING BUZZER CLAMP
BOAT CONTROL MODULE
BCM HOLDER (L)

BCM HOLDER (R)

BCM CUSHION

TERMINAL RESISTOR
BATTERY-LEAD

BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS
ENGINE WIRING HARNESS
HARNESS CLAMP

MAIN WIRING HARNESS

MAIN WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION
HARNESS ASSY, KLS CAN
CONNECTOR, COUNTER SELECT

6.5m
9.5m
2.0m

=

HHHNHHHHHHHHHHIIEI

=N — [ I T = e e N = l

I

67000-98JB5-000

BINNACLE-MOUNT
CONTROL KIT

Total Required
Quantity

*13 is not included in these kits.
Please purchase these items separately.

67200-9814-000
EA 37100-98121-000
B 37100-96L01-000
37860-87L00-000

38500-93/90-000
H 09407-08401-000
36770-98/21-000
36775-98J00-000
36776-98J00-000
33925-93J00-000
l 33926-98100-000
36625-98/10-000
36623-98/40-000
36621-98J00-000
09403-13402-000
36620-98/30-000
BE 36620-98)40-000

36620-98/50-000
7Y 36664-96L00-000
- 36612-98)20-000

REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for QUA RUPLE ENGINE

BINNACLE-MOUNT
1

BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX
CONTROL PANEL

MAIN SWITCH PANEL
TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL
WARNING BUZZER
WARNING BUZZER CLAMP
BOAT CONTROL MODULE
BCM HOLDER (L)

BCM HOLDER (R)

BCM CUSHION

TERMINAL RESISTOR
BATTERY-LEAD

BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS
ENGINE WIRING HARNESS
HARNESS CLAMP

MAIN WIRING HARNESS

MAIN WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION
HARNESS ASSY, KLS CAN
CONNECTOR, COUNTER SELECT

6.5m
9.5m
2.0m

67000-98JD3-000

Total Required
Quantity

N = N E NN RNNRNN P PN

N =N ENNRNRNRNND P BN P

*13 is not included in these kits.
Please purchase these items separately.
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37100-98J11-000

for Single-Engine

SUZUKI

37100-98J21-000

for Dual-Engine, Quadruple-Engine

37100-98J31-000

for Triple-Engine

37100-98J05-000

single ignition with Emergency-stop switch

36775-98J00-000 Holder (L)

36770-98J13-000 36776-98J00-000 Holder (R)

36770-98J21-000

for Quadruple-Engine

33911-88BL0-000 33925-93J00-000

34

36620-98J30-000

6.5 meters for control system

36620-98J50-000

36620-98J40-000

2.0 meters for control system

9.5 meters for control system

36621-98J00-000

for Dual-Engine

36621-98J10-000

36622-98J00-000

for Dual-station control system

for Triple-Engine

36623-98J20-000

for Single-Engine and Single (First)
station

36623-98J30-000

for Dual or Triple-Engine and Single
(First) station

36623-98J40-000

for Quadruple-Engine

36624-98102-000

for Single-Engine and Second station

36624-98J11-000
for Dual or Triple-Engine and Second
station

36623-98J40-000

for Quadruple-Engine and Second
station

36627-98J00-000

1 meters

L

Comm

36625-98J10-000

6.5 meters

33926-98J00-000
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MECHANICAL REMOTE CONTROL SYS

36

I REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for SINGLE ENGINE

olE Gauge Kit Component -—
(b) TACHOMETER TRIM GAUGE
T@U! (FACE : WHITE) (b) (FACE : WHITE)

TO R/C

3]
—

TO ENGINE

(=i m
P
\

Basic Kit Component -—

R/C BOX SINGLE IGNITION 3 MAIN WIRING 4 R/C CABLE
BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX FLUSH MOUNT R/C BOX WITH E/S SWITCH HARNESS (ORT THROTTLE AND SHIFT CABLES)

Required

REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for SINGLE ENGINE

I REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for DUAL ENGINE

4 N
()
TO GAUGE TO GAUGE
iy 5%5 % ¥
! !
\ Y.

Basic Kit Component

BINNACLE MOUNT DUAL IGNITION 3 MAIN WIRING 4 R/C CABLE
R/C BOX WITH E/S SWITCH HARNESS (ORT THROTTLE AND SHIFT CABLES)

67200-88L00-000 |BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX E -
67200-93133-000  |FLUSH MOUNT R/C BOX - - 1 1 - 1
67200-93151-000 | SIDE MOUNT R/C BOX - - - - 1
37100-96/25-000  |SINGLE IGNITION WITH E/S SWITCH 1 1 1 1 *A 1
36620-93102-000 6.5m . 1 - 1 1
36620-93152-000 | MAIN WIRING HARNESS 5.0m - - - - - 1
Bl 36620-93162-000 80m . . : . .
34200-93)12-000  |TACHOMETER (FACE : WHITE) - 1 - 1 1
34800-93/11-000 |TRIM GAUGE (FACE : WHITE) . 1 . 1 1
Bl 67320-93100-000 8t/ 2.44m
67320-93)10-000 10ft./3.05m
67320-93J20-000 121/ 366m
6732003130000 | Left./6.27m
67320-93140-000 | 50T THROTTLE AND SHIFT CABLES) 1 83 2
67320-93/50-000 18t/ 5.49m
67320-93J60-000 20ft /6.10m
67320-93)70-000 2t /671m
67320-93J80-000 24ft./732m
36620-9310-000 2m
reto0.oalio0ge  |MAINWIRING HARNESS EXTENSION .

m The high-lighted products are optional. Please make your best choice depending on your boat.
m *A The side mount control box is equipped with ignition switch, emergency switch and warning buzzer with clamp.

I T
REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for DU L ENGINE
T B T T
I3 67200-88L10-000 BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX 1 1 1
r3 37100-96J15-000 DUAL IGNITION WITH E/S SWITCH 1 1 1
36620-93J02-000 6.5m - 2
El 36620-93J52-000 MAIN WIRING HARNESS 5.0m = = 2
36620-93J62-000 8.0m = =
[€)] 34200-93J12-000 TACHOMETER (FACE : WHITE) - 2
()] 34800-93)11-000 TRIM GAUGE (FACE : WHITE) - 2
67320-93J00-000 8ft. / 2.44m
67320-93J10-000 10ft. / 3.05m
67320-93J20-000 12ft. / 3.66m
67320-93J30-000 R/C CABLE 141t/ 4.27m
[’} 67320-93)40-000 16ft. / 4.88m [
67320-93J50-000 (ORT THROTTLE AND SHIFT CABLES) 18t/ 5.49m
67320-93J60-000 20ft./6.10m
67320-93J70-000 22ft./ 6.71m
67320-93J80-000 24ft./7.32m
36620-93J10-000 2m 1
Bl 35620-93140-000 MAIN WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION am

m The high-lighted products are optional. Please make your best choice depending on your boat.

Gauge Kit Component

(a) TACHOMETER
(FACE : WHITE)

TRIM GAUGE
(FACE : WHITE)
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MECHANICAL REMOTE CONTROL SYSTE

| REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for DUAL ENGINE (KEYLESS START SYSTEM)

| REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for SINGLE ENGINE (KEYLESS START SYSTEM)

ENGINE

REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for SINGLE ENGINE

67000-88L41-000 | 67000-88L61-000 | 67000-93JF2-000 | 67000-93JK2-000 | 67000-93)J1-000

[ e ] e [ o | e | e | ey | s | I I TR
67200-88L00-000 BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX 1 1 - - - 1§ 67200-88L10-000 BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX 1 1
8 67200-93J33-000 FLUSH MOUNT R/C BOX = = 1 1 - 1 y3 37100-96L21-000 DUAL IGNITION WITH E/S SWITCH 1 1
67200-96L01-000 SIDE MOUNT R/C BOX = - - - 1 36620-93J02-000 6.5m - 2
y4 37100-96L11-000 SINGLE IGNITION WITH E/S SWITCH 1 1 1 1 *A 1 kl 36620-93J52-000 MAIN WIRING HARNESS 5.0m - -
36620-93J02-000 6.5m = 1 = 1 1 36620-93J62-000 8.0m - -
kil 36620-93)52-000 MAIN WIRING HARNESS 5.0m = = - - - 1 (€)] 34200-93)12-000 TACHOMETER (FACE : WHITE) - 2
36620-93J62-000 8.0m = - - - - ((:)] 34800-93)J11-000 TRIM GAUGE (FACE : WHITE) = 2
(€)] 34200-93)12-000 TACHOMETER (FACE : WHITE) - 1 - 1 1 67320-93J00-000 8ft. / 2.44m
()] 34800-93J11-000 TRIM GAUGE (FACE : WHITE) = 1 = 1 1 67320-93J10-000 10ft. /3.05m
67320-93J00-000 8ft. / 2.44m 67320-93J20-000 12ft./3.66m
67320-93J10-000 10ft. / 3.05m 67320-93J30-000 R/C CABLE 14ft. [ 4.27m
67320-93J20-000 12ft. / 3.66m I 67320-93J40-000 16ft. / 4.88m
67320-93J30-000 14ft./ 4.27m 67320-93J50-000 (GRTTHROILE ANDISHIET CABEES) 18ft. /5.49m
P 67320-93J40-000 %iﬁﬁk%ﬂu 3 T ) 16ft./ 4.88m 2 67320-93J60-000 20ft./6.10m
67320-93J50-000 18ft. / 5.49m 67320-93J70-000 22ft./6.71m
67320-93J60-000 20ft. / 6.10m 67320-93J80-000 24ft./ 7.32m
67320-93J70-000 22ft./6.71m il 36620-93)10-000 MAIN WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION 2m 1
67320-93J80-000 24ft./7.32m 36620-93J40-000 3m
| 36620-93)10-000 MAIN WIRING HARNESS EXTENSION 2m 36621-96L00-000 HARNSS ASSY,DUAL KLS ENG 1 1
36620-93J40-000 3m Bl 36663-96L10-000 WIRE COMPKLS CAN EXT 1 1
m The high-lighted products are optional. Please make your best choice depending on your boat. 36664-96L00-000 HARNSS ASSYKLS CAN 1 1

m *A The side mount control box is equipped with ignition switch, emergency switch and warning buzzer with clamp.

38

m The high-lighted products are optional. Please make your best choice depending on your boat.
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67200-88L00-000 67200-88L10-000

‘

67200-93J33-000

67200-91J20-000

for Single-Engine for Dual-Engine

for Single-Engine

for Single-Engine

Applicable Model DF8A-250 Applicable Model DF8A-250

Applicable Model DF8A-250

Applicable Model DF4A-6A

| SPACER KITfor REMOTE CONTROLBOX
Il [

eece soe®

67500-88L00-000 67500-88L10-000

O
1
i

| %)

36625-93J10-000

for Single Binnacle-mount type for Dual Binnacle-mount type

6.7 meters

Applicable Model DF8A-250 Applicable Model DF8A-250

36620-93J52-000

Applicable Model DF70-90A/150/175/200A/
200-250

36625-93J00-000

3.9 meters

Applicable Model DF70-90A/150/175/200A/
200-250

36620-94J01-000

5.0 meters for Control system
Applicable Model DF40A-250

36620-94L00-000
6.5 meters for Control system
Applicable Model DF25A/30A

36620-93J02-000 36620-93J62-000

6.5 meters for Control system without
Monitor-signal wire,
Trim-sender wire and PTT-SW wire

Applicable Model DF8A/9.9B/15A/20A

36620-94L10-000

6.5 meters for Control system without
Trim-sender wire and PTT-SW wire

Appli Model DF25A/30A

8.0 meters for Control system
Applicable Model  DF40A-250

6.5 meters for Control system
Applicable Model DF40A-250

36620-93J10-000

2.0 meters for Control system
Applicable Model  DF9.9B-250

36620-93J40-000
3.0 meters for Control system
Applicable Model  DF9.9B-250

37100-96J00-000
Single ignition
Applicable Model DF9.39B-250

37100-99E00-000
Single ignition
Applicable Model DT30

37100-96J25-000

67200-94J20-000

for Single-Engine. With warning buzzer

Applicable Model DF8A-30A

67200-93J51-000

for Single-Engine. With PTT switch

Applicable Model DF9.9B-250

67200-89E40-000

for Single-Engine. With warning buzzer

Applicable Model  DT30/40W

67200-96L01-000

for Single-Engine. With PTT switch

Applicable Model DF9.9B-250

67200-97E50-000

for Single-Engine. With warning buzzer

Applicable Model DT40WR

67200-963A0-000

for Single-Engine

Applicable Model  DT30R

B

37100-96J15-000

Single ignition with
Emergency-stop switch

Dual ignition with
Emergency-stop switch

Model DF9.9B-250

Model  DF9.9B-250

37803-93J05-000 37210-93J00-000

37805-93J00-000

—

38500-93J90-000

Applicable Model DF9.9B-300AP Model DF9.9B-250, DT30/40W

Appli Model DF40A-250

Appli Model DF9.9B-300AP

37803-99E05-000

Applicable Model DT30

-

GENUINE REMOTE-CONTROL CABLES employ the latest
in cable technology. The inner core is encased in
nylon, and travels back and forth in a high-density
polyethylene liner.

Converts ME model to REMOTE-CONTROL model.

67101-97L00-000
Model DF4A-6A

67320-93J00-000

67320-93J30-000

67320-93J60-000

8 feet 2.44 meters

14 feet 4.27 meters

20 feet 6.10 meters

Applicable Model DF4A-250, DT30/40W

Applicable Model DF4A-250, DT30/40W

Applicable Model DF4A-250, DT30/40W

67320-93J10-000

67320-93J40-000

67320-93J70-000

10 feet 3.05 meters

16 feet 4.88 meters

22 feet 6.71 meters

Applicable Model  DF4A-250, DT30/40W

Applicable Model DF4A-250, DT30/40W

Applicable Model  DF4A-250, DT30/40W

67320-93J20-000
12 feet 3.66 meters
Applicable Model DF4A-250, DT30/40W

67320-93J50-000

67320-93J80-000

18 feet 5.49 meters

24 feet 7.32 meters

Model DF4A-250, DT30/40W

67130-94L02-000
Applicable Model DF25A/30A

67130-94L12-000
Applicable Model DF25ATH/30ATH

67130-99J01-000

Applicable Model  DF4A-250, DT30/40W

67140-95600-000

| ReomaTuBe
/—-‘d

990C0-20010-000

CLAMP BRACKET SET (41100-99J00-0EP) is required
for installing 67130-99J00-000.

Applicable Model DF8A/9.9A

67130-91L00-YAY

67130-89L10-000

Applicable Model DT25K/30

67130-94812-000

Model DF9.9B/15A/20A

67130-93820-000
Applicable Model  DT9.9A/DT9.9AK/
DT15A/DT15AK

SUZUKI

37860-87L00-000

Applicable Model DF40A-140A/150AP/
175AP/200A/AP/ 250AP/
300AP/350A

Activates SUZUKI Troll Mode System and controls RPM

from idling engine speed up to 1200rpm at every 50rpm.

Model DT40W

Model DF8A-250, DT30/40W

icable Model DF70A-DF300AP

41100-99JLO-YAY

Model DF8A/9.9A

SUZUKI TROLL MODE SYSTEM

An optional extra on Remote Control models from over DF40A, this easy-to-use
system lets you adjust engine speed in 50rpm increments, giving highly precise
control at low revs. With its own tachometer and control switch, it works alongside
our multi-function gauges and analogue gauges. (Suzuki Troll Mode System is
originally equipped with Tiller Handle models from over DF40A.)

*Not Applicable for DF150,175,200,225,250

*Connect to the hose adapter equipped on the engine
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DF350A

PROPEI-I-ER * Be sure to use propellers with the same pitch both before and after.

‘g

DUAL PROP

Part number FRONT/REAR Material Blade Diameter Pitch

58500-98L60-000 FRONT
Stainless 3 15 1/2 19.5

58600-98L60-000 REAR

58500-98L00-000 FRONT
Stainless 3 15 1/2 21

58600-98L00-000 REAR

58500-98L10-000 FRONT
Stainless 3 15 1/2 22.5

58600-98L10-000 REAR

58500-98L20-000 FRONT
Stainless 3 15 1/2 24

58600-98L20-000 REAR

58500-98L30-000 FRONT
DF350A Stainless 3 15 1/2 25.5

58600-98L30-000 REAR

58500-98L40-000 FRONT
Stainless 3 15 1/2 27

58600-98L40-000 REAR

58500-98L50-000 FRONT
Stainless 3 15 1/2 28.5

58600-98L50-000 REAR

58500-98L70-000 FRONT
Stainless 3 15 1/2 30

58600-98L70-000 REAR

58500-98L80-000 FRONT
Stainless 3 15 1/2 31.5

58600-98L80-000 REAR

HARDWARE FOR PROPELLER

STOPPER | PROPELLER BUSH

Applicable Model

DF350A  |58531-98L00-000 | 58520-98L00-000| Press-IN

58540-98L00-000

FRONT
SPACER

58541-98L00-000

HARDWARE KIT
STOPPER

58551-98L00-000

58561-98L00-000

Applicable Model

DF350A  |58631-98L00-000 | 58620-98L00-000| Press-IN

STOPPER | PROPELLER BUSH

REAR HARDWARE KIT

SPACER

WASHER

COTTER PIN

58640-98L00-000 | 58641-98L00-000 | 09160-18019-000 | 09141-18005-000 | 09204-03003-000

REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for SINGLE ENGINE

67200-98J04-000
67200-98J23-000
37100-98J13-000
37100-98J04-000
37860-87L00-000
38500-93J90-000
09407-08401-000
36770-98J13-000
36775-98J00-000
36776-98J00-000
33911-88BL0-000
33925-93J00-000
33926-98J00-000
36625-98J10-000
36623-98J20-000
36622-98J00-000
36624-98J02-000
37803-93J04-000
09403-13402-000

BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX
FLUSH MOUNT R/C BOX

CONTROL PANEL

MAIN SWITCH PANEL
TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL

WARNING BUZZER

WARNING BUZZER CLAMP
BOAT CONTROL MODULE

BCM HOLDER (L)
BCM HOLDER (R)

BCM-CONNECT CAP

BCM CUSHION

TERMINAL RESISTOR

BATTERY-LEAD

BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS
DUAL-STATION WIRING HARNESS
BCM #2 WIRING HARNESS
EMERGENCY SWITCH PANEL

HARNESS CLAMP

Bl s e s e

10

B B e s e e

10

Total Required
2nd Station Quantity

67000-98JE4-000 | 67000-98JM2-000 | 67000-98JF4-000 | 67000-98]L4-000

BINNACLE-MOUNT |  FLUSH-MOUNT | BINNACLE-MOUNT | FLUSH-MOUNT
PART NUMBER PART NAME CONTROL KIT CONTROL KIT CONTROL KIT CONTROL KIT

= 1
- 1 1
1 1 1
- - 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
o o 2
- - 1
o o 1
1 1 -
1 1 o
1 1 -
10 10 =

PR R R R RN NNNNNNN R NN

m *These Remote Control Kits are also adaptable for other models.
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REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for DUAL ENGINE

67200-98J04-000
37100-98J21-000
37100-98J04-000
37860-87L00-000
38500-93J90-000
09407-08401-000
36770-98J13-000
36775-98J00-000
36776-98J00-000
33925-93J00-000
33926-98J00-000
36625-98J10-000
36623-98J20-000
36622-98J00-000
36624-98J02-000
37803-93J04-000
09403-13402-000
36612-98J20-000

BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX
CONTROL PANEL

MAIN SWITCH PANEL

TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL
WARNING BUZZER

WARNING BUZZER CLAMP
BOAT CONTROL MODULE

BCM HOLDER (L)

BCM HOLDER (R)

BCM CUSHION

TERMINAL RESISTOR
BATTERY-LEAD

BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS
DUAL-STATION WIRING HARNESS
BCM #2 WIRING HARNESS
EMERGENCY SWITCH PANEL
HARNESS CLAMP

COUNTER SELECT CONNECTOR

67000-98)G4-000

BINNACLE-MOUNT
PART NUMBER PART NAME CONTROL KIT

1

e e T =

2nd Station
67000-98JH4-000

2ND-STATION
BINNACLE-MOUNT
CONTROL KIT

Total Required
Quantity

e R

=Rl R R N NN NRNNNNN PR NN

m *These Remote Control Kits are also adaptable for other models.

REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for TRIPLE ENGINE

PART NUMBER PART NAME

67200-98J14-000
37100-98J31-000
37100-98J04-000
37860-87L00-000
38500-93J90-000
09407-08401-000
36770-98J13-000
36775-98J00-000
36776-98J00-000
33925-93J00-000
33926-98J00-000
36625-98J10-000
36623-98J30-000
36622-98J00-000
36624-98J11-000
37803-93J04-000
09403-13402-000
36612-98J20-000

BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX
CONTROL PANEL

MAIN SWITCH PANEL

TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL
WARNING BUZZER

WARNING BUZZER CLAMP
BOAT CONTROL MODULE

BCM HOLDER (L)

BCM HOLDER (R)

BCM CUSHION

TERMINAL RESISTOR
BATTERY-LEAD

BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS
DUAL-STATION WIRING HARNESS
BCM #2 WIRING HARNESS
EMERGENCY SWITCH PANEL
HARNESS CLAMP

COUNTER SELECT CONNECTOR

67000-98)J4-000

BINNACLE-MOUNT
CONTROL KIT

HH»—\»—I;—\»—I;—\»—I;—\»—\»—\»—\;—\I

18

2nd Station
67000-98JK4-000

2ND-STATION
BINNACLE-MOUNT
CONTROL KIT

Total Required
Quantity

e S e e e S

Bl R R R N NN NRNNNNN PR NN

m *These Remote Control Kits are also adaptable for other models.

QUADRUPLE ENGINE  =irssion |

67000-98]74 000

BINNACLE-MOUNT
PART NUMBER PART NAME CONTROL KIT

67200-98J14-000
37100-98J21-000
37100-98J04-000
37860-87L00-000
38500-93J90-000
09407-08401-000
36770-98J21-000
36775-98J00-000
36776-98J00-000
33925-93J00-000
33927-98J00-000
33926-98J00-000
36625-98J10-000
36623-98J40-000
36622-98J00-000
37803-93J04-000
09403-13402-000
36612-98J20-000

BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX
CONTROL PANEL

MAIN SWITCH PANEL

TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL
WARNING BUZZER

WARNING BUZZER CLAMP
BOAT CONTROL MODULE

BCM HOLDER (L)

BCM HOLDER (R)

BCM CUSHION

EXTENSION HARNESS
TERMINAL RESISTOR
BATTERY-LEAD

BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS
DUAL-STATION WIRING HARNESS
EMERGENCY SWITCH PANEL
HARNESS CLAMP

COUNTER SELECT CONNECTOR

N T e

20

2nd Station
67000-98)84-000

2ND-STATION
BINNACLE-MOUNT
CONTROL KIT

Total Required
Quantity

N S I R I R S O =

BN R NP, NMNNNF RN RN

= *These Remote Control Kits are also adaptable for other models.
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DF350A

REMOTE-CONTROL KIT for KEYLESS START SYSTEM

remore-controL kit for SINGLE ENGINE Single Station Quantity Quantity

remore-controw kit or 1RIPLE ENGINE Single Station
67000-981C5-000 67000-98JB5-000
i wi

67200-98J04-000 BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX 1 - 1 67200-98J14-000 BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX 1 1
67200-98J23-000 FLUSH MOUNT R/C BOX - 1 1 37100-98J31-000 CONTROL PANEL 1 1
37100-98/11-000 CONTROL PANEL 1 1 1 37100-96L00-000 MAIN SWITCH PANEL 1 1
37100-96L00-000 MAIN SWITCH PANEL 1 1 1 37860-87L00-000 TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL 1 1
37860-87L00-000 TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL 1 1 1 38500-93J90-000 WARNING BUZZER 1 1
38500-93/90-000 WARNING BUZZER 1 1 1 09407-08401-000 WARNING BUZZER CLAMP 1 1
09407-08401-000 WARNING BUZZER CLAMP 1 1 1 36770-98J13-000 BOAT CONTROL MODULE 1 1
36770-98/13-000 BOAT CONTROL MODULE 1 1 1 36775-98J00-000 BCM HOLDER (L) 1 1
36775-98J00-000 BCM HOLDER (L) 1 1 1 36776-98J00-000 BCM HOLDER (R) 1 1
36776-98J00-000 BCM HOLDER (R) 1 1 1 33925-93J00-000 BCM CUSHION 1 1
33925-93J00-000 BCM CUSHION 1 1 1 33926-98J00-000 TERMINAL RESISTOR 2 2
33926-98J00-000 TERMINAL RESISTOR 2 2 2 36625-98/10-000 BATTERY-LEAD 1 1
36625-98/10-000 BATTERY-LEAD 1 1 1 36623-98J30-000 BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS 1 1
36623-98/20-000 BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS 1 1 1 09403-13402-000 HARNESS CLAMP 15 -
09403-13402-000 HARNESS CLAMP 10 10 - 36621-98/10-000 TRIPLE ENGINE HARNESS 1 1
= *These Remote Control Kits are also adaptable for other models 36612-98J20-000 COUNTER SELECT CONNECTOR 1 1
36664-96L00-000 HARNESS ASSY, KLS CAN - 2

remore-controw kit for DUAL ENGINE Single Station QUADRUPLE ENGINE Single Station
67000-98A5-000 67000-98J03-000
i i
67200-98)14-000 BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX 1 1 67200-98114-000 BINNACLE MOUNT R/C BOX 1 1
37100-98J21-000 CONTROL PANEL 1 1 37100-98J21-000 CONTROL PANEL 2 2
37100-96L00-000 MAIN SWITCH PANEL 1 1 37100-96L00-000 MAIN SWITCH PANEL 1 1
37860-87L00-000 TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL 1 1 37860-87L00-000 TROLL MODE SWITCH PANEL 1 1
38500-93190-000 WARNING BUZZER 1 1 38500-93190-000 WARNING BUZZER 2 2
09407-08401-000 WARNING BUZZER CLAMP 1 1 09407-08401-000 WARNING BUZZER CLAMP 2 2
36770-98)13-000 BOAT CONTROL MODULE 1 1 36770-98121-000 BOAT CONTROL MODULE 2 2
36775-98J00-000 BCM HOLDER (L) 1 1 36775-98100-000 BCM HOLDER (L) 2 2
36776-98100-000 BCM HOLDER (R) 1 1 36776-98J00-000 BCM HOLDER (R) 2 2
33925-93J00-000 BCM CUSHION 1 1 33925-93J00-000 BCM CUSHION 2 2
33926-9800-000 TERMINAL RESISTOR 2 2 33926-98/00-000 TERMINAL RESISTOR 4 4
36625-9810-000 BATTERY-LEAD 1 1 36625-98110-000 BATTERY-LEAD 2 2
36623-9830-000 BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS 1 1 36623-98140-000 BCM #1 WIRING HARNESS 1 1
09403-13402-000 HARNESS CLAMP 15 - 09403-13402-000 HARNESS CLAMP 20 -
36621-98100-000 DUAL ENGINE HARNESS 1 1 36621-98100-000 DUAL ENGINE HARNESS 2 2
36664-96L00-000 HARNESS ASSY, KLS CAN - 1 36612-98120-000 COUNTER SELECT CONNECTOR 2 2
36612-9820-000 CONNECTOR, COUNTER SELECT 1 1 36664-96L00-000 HARNESS ASSY, KLS CAN 3 3

Total Required
Quantity

m *These Remote Control Kits are also adaptable for other models

m *These Remote Control Kits are also adaptable for other models

Total Required
Quantity

m *These Remote Control Kits are also adaptable for other models
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63002-88L22-YAY

Applicable Model

DF40A/50A

63002-88L12-YAY

63002-87L13-YAY

Applicable Model

DF70A-90A

- - u
-_. 67630-93J00-000
- - L1

— for installation of DUAL-ENGINE TIE-BAR

(67600-93J00-000)

# 5 # # Applicable Model DF150-250

67600-90J00-000 67600-93J00-000
Stainless steel Stainless steel
Applicable Model  DF100A-140A Applicable Model  DF150-250

Applicable Model

63002-90J33-YAY

DF60A/50AV/60AV

Applicable Model

67700-87L01-000

Applicable Model DF70A-90A

67700-93J00-000

Applicable Model DF40A-60A/200-250

67700-96J00-000

67701-90J01-000
Model DF100A-140A

67701-96J00-000
Model DF150-175/200A/AP

67701-94420-000

Main features

Tachometer with warning
indicators

Troll mode switch

- Activates SUZUKI Troll
Mode System and controls
RPM from idling engine
speed up to 1200rpm at
every 50rpm.

DF100A/115A

Three-position angle adjustable bracket

Power trim & tilt switch and throttle
grip friction adjuster

Applicable Model DF150-175/200A/AP Applicable Model  DT25K/30
67701-87J11-000 67701-94L00-000
Applicable Model DF40A-60A/200-250 ; Model DF25A/30A
67701-87L01-000 67701-99J02-000
Applicable Model DF70A-90A Applicable Model DF8A-DF20A

43755-87L00-000
Model DF70A/90A

43755-88L00-000
Model DF40A-60A

41161-94400-000
Model DF8A-250, DT25K-40W

43755-94L00-000
Model DF25A-30A

43755-99J00-000
Model DF8A-20A

43755-96320-000
Applicable Model DT25K/30/40W
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ELECTRICAL PARTS

- Optional equipment for charging Battery Optional materials for Converting Manual Starter model into Electric Starter model.
- Required for : DF4A/5A/6A, DF8A/9.9A, DF9.9B/15A/20A, DF25A/30A, DT9.9A/15A, DT25K, DT30, DT40W. * Electric Starter Kit functions as Battery charging Kit as well.
4 ) e N
Manual Starter Electric Starter
Model Model
Battery Charging Kit Charge [Electric Starter kit|
== Rectifier |Receptacle [H Nl I BN BN
Set Set
Engine . . . Battery
Regulator is required for DT Models *No Battery charging *Also functions as
Function Battery charging Kit
\ .
DF series DT series DF series DT series

BATTERY CHARGING KIT
BATTERY CHARGING KIT APPLICABLE

| RECTIFIER and REGULATOR SET MODEL
L RECEPTACLE KIT

APPLICABLE

APPLICABLE
MODEL

APPLICABLE

SR ELECTRIC STARTER KIT MODEL ELECTRIC STARTER REGULATOR

RECTIFIER SET ‘ RECEPTACLE SET REGULATOR

32000-97L00-000 32500-95722-000 REGULATOR ASSY, VOLTAGE 1 36740-93901-000 CASE ASSY, FUSE 1 || 32500-95722-000 REGULATOR ASSY, VOLTAGE 1
DF4A/5A/6A |:32801—97L00—000 32590-93900-000  STAY, VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1 DF4A/5A/6A = 32102-90L20-000 FLYWHEEL COMP, MAGNETO 1 || 32590-93900-000 STAY, VOLTAGE REGULATOR 1
39600-97L00-000 02162-06127-000 SCREW, VOLTAGE REGULATOR 2 31101-93920-0ED MOTOR SET, STARTING 1 || 02162-06127-000 SCREW, VOLTAGE REGULATOR 2
32000-99J00-000 DT9.5A/154 132801-93903-000 |35600-93910-000 08310-00067-000 NUT, VOLTAGE REGULATOR 2 DT9.9A/15A | 32200-93910-000 SET, LIGHTING COIL 1 || 08310-00067-000 NUT, VOLTAGE REGULATOR 2
DFBA/S.9A tggggégi}giggg 08321-01067-000 WASHER, VOLTAGE REGULATOR LOCK | 2 DF8A/9.9A | 31000-99J01-000 32801-93903-000 RECTIFIER SET 1 || 08321-01067-000 WASHER, VOLTAGE REGULATOR LOCK | 2
22000-39101-000 08322-01067-000 WASHER, VOLTAGE REGULATOR 2 33800-93905-000 SET, STARTING CABLE & SWITCH*1| 1 || 08322-01067-000 WASHER, VOLTAGE REGULATOR 2
DF9.9B/15A120A |:32801—89L01—000 32500-95722-000 REGULATOR ASSY, VOLTAGE 1 DEsa308 | 31000-04104-000 33800-95L03-000 SET, STARTING CABLE & SWITCH*2| 1
39600-89L01-000 DT25K/30 |32801-96304-000 |39600-93910-000 | 02162-06127-000 SCREW, VOLTAGE REGULATOR 2 31101-96320-0ED MOTOR SET, STARTING 1 || 32500-95722-000 REGULATOR ASSY, VOLTAGE 1
32000-94L01-000 08322-01067-000 WASHER, VOLTAGE REGULATOR 2 32102-96462-000 FLYWHEEL COMP, MAGNETO 1 || 02162-06127-000 SCREW, VOLTAGE REGULATOR 2
32800-88L01-000 32500-95722-000 REGULATOR ASSY, VOLTAGE 1 ?F%ﬂoffﬁab()”‘ooo prao | 32801-96304-000 RECTIFIER SET 1 || 08322-01067-000 WASHER, VOLTAGE REGULATOR
DF25A308 ggg?gg:tggggg DT4OW  |32801-94402-000 |39600-93910-000 | 02162-06127-000 SCREW, VOLTAGE REGULATOR 2 DF9.9B/15A/20A | 1007”01 10-000 33800-96305-000 SET, STARTING CABLE & SWITCH | 1
(BRACKET) 08321-01067-000 WASHER 2 (For 18MY-) 33815-94501-000 PROTECTOR, STARTER CABLE 1
01550-06207-000 DF9.9B 01550-06167-000 BOLT, CABLE PROTECTOR 1
(BOLT) 33920-89LL0-000 36740-93901-000 CASE ASSY, FUSE 1 || 32500-95722-000 REGULATOR ASSY, VOLTAGE
.. DF15A 31101-94402-0ED MOTOR SET, STARTING 1 || 02162-06127-000 SCREW, VOLTAGE REGULATOR 2
33920-89160-000 DTLOW | 32102-92L00-000 FLYWHEEL COMP, MAGNETO 1 || 08321-01067-000 WASHER 2
gi%gzg%;o-ooo 32801-94402-000 RECTIFIER SET 1
2500-80LN0-000 33800-94433-000 SET, STARTING CABLE & SWITCH | 1
*1 For aluminium under cover model

*2 For Plastic under cover model

Optional equipment for charging additional battery.

33830-98J11-000

Applicable Model DF150T/Z/175T/Z/
150AP/175AP
200A/AP/250AP/
300AP/350AP

W

= 0

Trrrreeses
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FUEL SYSTEM

NOTE : These tanks do not meet US-EPA requirements. H
65720-986B0-000 09352-73123-00D : . .
Plastic, IID7.3,0/D 125 = = -
Applicable Model ~ DF4A LENGTH 4,000mm B | O El:l E
; |« c N| | D | f
Not US-EPA compatible T 1 I 1

FUEL-HOSE COMPONENT Chart

FUEL-HOSE FUEL-HOSE SOCKET FUEL-HOSE SOCKET
_ _ n COMPONENT E Metal Plastic E SQUEEZE PUMP Metal
65740-95D01-000
Quter diameter: 13 mm, 1/4"NPT
65000-99100-000 Applicable Model  DF8A/R-140A,
DT9.9/K-40W/WR/WK :

N

12-liter plastic tank with

no fuel-level gauge

Applicable Model  DF4A/5A/6A, DT9.9AK/

15AK/25K/40WK

(-KiFor Gasoline) __
FUEL HOSE COMPONENT “-m—

65000-95D01-000

- - Part Number Part Number enf Sh (|||4|I|)1) (2{3) R : (||1{||1)1) (g{g) IIED Part Number
25-liter plastic tank with 65700-94JD2-000 ( ) (mm mm, (mm)
a fuel-level gauge L

for 12-liter plastic tank to engine Plastic
Applicable Model gigg_;\l:-%www\w Q soptcae Nodel DFGA-GA 65700-94JD2-000 | 1970 % 6.6 | 65750-87)11-000 | 700 |large| 7.3 | 125 1100 | Small | 5.3 | 10.5 h 11.2 |65750-98505-000
(-K:For kerosene) g S
65700-93J03-000
65000-89L10-000 for fuel tank to engine 65700-93J03-000 | 2370 ||(nosocket)| - - (no hose) | - - - 2250 | Large | 9.0 | 14.0 |(nosocket)| - -
12-liter plastic tank Applicable Model  DF150-300AP Plastic Metal
Avplicable Model  DF8A-20A 65700-87)16-000 65700-87)16-000 | 1970 % 6.6 | 65750-87)11-000 | 700 7.3 | 125 1100 7.3 | 125 -% 13.0 |65750-95500-000
65770-99J02-000 for 25-liter plastic tank to engine Metal
_ Small-in & Large-out ppplicable Model  DFSA-20A 65700-90J15-000 | 1250 ||(no socket)| - - (nohose)| - | - | - 1100 7.3 | 125 % 13.0 |65750-95500-000
NOTE : These caps do not meet US-EPA requirements Applicable Model  DF4A-6A, DT9.9AK/15AK/25K/40WK
' ' 65700-90J21-000 Metel Metel
65520-99100-000 65770-90J12-000 for 25-1ter plastic tank to engine 65700-95D05-000| 2550 'ﬁ 13.0 |65750-95500-000| 300 7.3 | 125 2090 53 | 105 ‘i\) 11.2 |65750-98505-000
for 12-liter tank with no fuel-level gauge Lar?‘*"" & Large-out applicable Model  DFGOA-160A Metal Metal
sopicable wodel DF5A-20AVR, DT9.9AK/15AK/Z5K/40WK Applicable Model DF8A-140A, DT9.SAK/L5AK/25K/4OWK 65700-96362:000| 2620 || g |112|65750-98505-000| 300 53 | 105 2250 73 [125| Yy |130/65750-95500-000
65700-95D05-000
65520-95D01-000 65770-93J12-000 for 12-liter plastic tank to engine (gasoline) Metal
for 25-lter tank with a fuel-level gauge Large-in & Large-out aoplcable Hodel  DT9.9AK/15AK/25K/60WK 65700-94417-000 | 3100 % 13.0 [65750-95500-000| 300 73 | 125 2600 73 |125| - - -
i Model  DF150-300AP
Applicable Model ~ DF8A-140A,DT9.9AK-40W/WR/WK 65700-96362-000 Plastic
65770-90L02-000 for 25-Tter plastic tank to engine (kerosene) 65700-94433-000| 3100 || Ny |13865750-94404-000| 3000 73 | 125 - - - - - -
Large-in & Small-out Applicable Model  DT9.9AK/15AK/25K/40WK
_ R Pt et
65700-94417-000 65700-91J26-000 | 2000 % 6.6 | 65750-87)11-000 | 700 73 | 12. 1100 53 | 105 ‘% 11.2 |65750-98505-000
m with fuel filter (gasoline) Plasti Vetal
X 65750-98505-000 " ' astic eta
"\ Vetal, Inner diameter: 11.2 mm (Meets US-EPA requirements.) Applcable Model _ DTT9.9AK/15AK/25K/4OWK 65700-87126-000 | 2000 || N | 66 |65750-87111-000 | 700 73 | 12. 1100 73 125| Yy |130/65750-95500-000
Applicable Model ~ DF4A-20A/R, DT9.9/K-40W/
65700-94433-000
WR/WK 65770-94J03-000 - - Metal
r N - - no socket) | - - nohose)| - - . . 2 I - -
Small-in & Large-out with fuel filter (kerosene) 65700-88L04-000 | 1280 || (no socket) (no hose) 1100 73 | 125 13.0{65750-95500-000
i DT9.9AK/15AK
65750-87J11-000 Applicable Model  DFLA/GA ZDT":ab'::"de' K
. |- - nly for ver.
Plastic, Inner diameter: 6.6 mm
Applicable Model  DF4A/8A-30A 65770-90J03-000

rareern & fargerout FUEL-HOSE COMPONENT
65750-95500-000 Applicable Model  DF8A-25A/30A

: (Meets US-EPA requirements.)
Metal, Inner diameter: 13.0 mm

Applicable Model  DFSA/R-140A, 65770-93J03-000 65700-91J26-000
DT9.9AK-4OW/WR/WK

Large-in & Large-out Applicable Model ~ DF4A/6A
Applicable Model ~ DF150-300AP 65700-87J26-000
Applicable Model ~ DF8A-30A

65700-88L04-000
Applicable Model  DF40A-60A

65900-98J00-000 ! . 65910-98J00-000
Applicable Model ~ DF5A/DF8A-300AP, DT9.9A Applicable Model  DF5A/DF8A-300AP, DT9.9A
-LOW/WR/WK o -LOW/WR/WK
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PROPELLER
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What is PROPELLER

Propeller selection is very important in the performance of your boat. Acceleration, speed, fuel efficiency, stability and engine RPM all are
affected by the propeller selected. Operating requirements and conditions will also affect which design, style and pitch of propeller you may
choose to meet your individual needs. The combination of boat, engine and appropriate propeller size may have already been tested by the
boat manufacturer. Your Customer may need your assist with the process to determine the correct propeller for their application.

Stainless Steel Propellers

Suzuki Stainless Steel Propellers offer higher performance and greater durability than aluminum propellers. The aggressive design of these propellers
enhances the overall performance of your boat and the durability of the stainless steel construction will give you long term dependability. Your
Suzuki Stainless Steel propeller is also fitted with a rubber cushion hub to help absorb vibration and shock should you strike a foreign object.

Propeller Sizing

When referring to propeller size, such as 3 x 13 x 18, the first number is the number of blade, the second number details the diameter of the
propeller and the third number is the pitch of the propeller.

The pitch is the most significant number in the description. The diameter is usually predetermined by the propeller engineers and is based on the
size and series of the engine.

Diameter

Diameter is considered to be the distance across an imaginary circle that is made when a propeller is rotated. Diameter is determined during
the engineering process of designing a propeller and is usually based on requirements to meet the needs of engine size, gear case design,
horsepower and speed.

diameter

Se--alla

Pitch

Pitch is used to describe the theoretical distance that a propeller “cork screws” through the water in
inches of forward travel. In theory, an 18" pitch propeller would move ahead 18” with each complete
revolution of a propeller. There is always some percentage of inefficiency as water conditions, boat
weight and propeller style are introduced into the performance equation. The lower the “slip factor,”
the more efficiently the propeller will perform and the faster the speed at a given engine RPM. Lower
pitches accelerate faster, but have a lower top end speed. Higher pitches have a slower acceleration,
but may attain higher top speeds. An inch of pitch generally is equal to 150-200 engine RPM at wide
open throttle (WOT). If pitch is increased by an inch, RPM will decrease by 150-200 RPM at WOT. If pitch
is decreased by an inch, RPM will increase by 150-200 RPM at WOT. Always operate your boat/engine
combination within the recommended RPM range guidelines as stated in your operator’s manual.
Operating outside the recommended range can cause severe damage to your engine and may void the
engine warranty.

Propeller Cup

Cup is used to reduce the slip and ventilation of the propeller. This will allow you to operate your engine at a higher transom mounting and
allow you to use more trim for bow lift. The cup refers to the area along the trailing edge of the propeller blade that has an increased pitch in
the last 1/2" of the blade surface and extends to the blade tip.

Rake

Rake is described as the angle, in degrees, that the propeller blades are mounted to the “barrel” of the propeller. The blades of a zero degree
rake propeller are mounted perpendicular to the “barrel” of the propeller. The blades of a higher rake propeller angle more to the rear of the
propeller. A propeller with a high rake design will hold the water on the blades longer during operation and will ventilate less at higher engine
heights. High rake propellers will produce higher thrust that will help lift the bow of the boat more effectively.

HARDWARE FOR PROPELLER

. HARDWARE KIT
Applicable Model STOPPER PROPELLER BUSH SR WSTER T COTTERPN

DF2.5 57635-91JL0-000 58120-97JA0-000 Press-IN NA = - 58130-91JL0-000 09204-03003-000
DF4A/SA/6A 57635-97L00-000 58120-91JL0-000 Press-IN NA = = 58130-91JL0-000 09204-03003-000
DF8A/9.9A 57632-94100-000 58120-89L00-000 Press-IN NA = 09160-12066-000 09141-12005-000 09204-02004-000
DF9.9B/15A/20A 57632-94]00-000 58120-89L00-000 Press-IN NA = 09160-12066-000 09141-12005-000 09204-02004-000
DT9.9A/15A 57632-94100-000 58120-89L00-000 Press-IN NA = 09160-12066-000 09141-12005-000 09204-02004-000
DF25A/30A 57632-91L00-000 58120-96401-000 Press-IN 57630-96300-000 | 57633-96300-000 09160-14028-000 09141-14008-000 09204-03003-000
DT25/30 57632-91L00-000 58120-96401-000 Press-IN 57630-96300-000 | 57633-96300-000 09160-14028-000 09141-14008-000 09204-03003-000
DF40A/50A/60A 57632-95320-000 58120-88L01-000 Press-IN 57630-94301-000 | 57633-94301-000 09160-18028-000 09141-18005-000 09204-03003-000
DT40 57632-92L00-000 58120-88L01-000 Press-IN 57630-92L01-000 57633-92L00-000 09160-16054-000 09141-16008-000 09204-03003-000
DF50AV/60AV 57635-90J01-000 58105-90/00-000 Press-IN 57630-90J00-000 57633-90J02-000 09160-18028-000 09141-18005-000 09204-03003-000
DF70A/80A/90A 57632-87L01-000 58105-90J00-000 Press-IN 57630-90J00-000 57633-90J02-000 09160-18028-000 09141-18005-000 09204-03003-000
DF100A/115A/140A 57635-92J01-000 58105-90J00-000 Press-IN 57630-90J00-000 57633-90J02-000 09160-18028-000 09141-18005-000 09204-03003-000
DF150-300AP 57632-93L01-000 58105-93/10-000 Press-IN 57630-92E00-000 | 57633-87D30-000 09160-18028-000 09141-18005-000 09204-03003-000

*1 58105-90J00 is for 58100-87Lxx, 58100-90Jxx, 58200-92)4x~92)9x and 58200-92JAx~92JDx.

*2 58120-90J00 is for 58200-90J0x~90J3x and 58200-92J0x~92J3x. *3 58105-93J00 is for 58200-96Jxx.
*14 58105-93J10 is for 58200-93Jxx, 58200-93Lxx and 58300-93Jxx.

These bold letters indicate a proper part number in P34 & 35. Please refer to next pages.
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PROPELLER

Model Type Material Blade Diameter Pitch Rotation* Description Part number Model Type Material Blade Diameter Pitch Rotation* Description Part number
DF2.5 A520 Aluminum 3 73/8 53/8 RR 58110-97JA0-019 DF100A Aluminum 3 13 1/2 15 RR 58100-90JE0-019
DF115A Aluminum 3 14 17 RR 58100-90JA0-019
DF4A €601 Aluminum 3 712 6 RR 58110-91JL0-019 DF140A Aluminum 3 14 19 RR 58100-90JB0-019
DF5A C611 Aluminum 3 712 61/2 RR 58110-91JM0-019 Aluminum 3 14 21 RR 58100-90JC0-019
DF6A C701 Aluminum 3 71/2 7 RR 58110-91JN0-019 Aluminum 3 14 23 RR 58100-90JD0-019
Stainless 3 13 7/8 15 RR 58200-92J40-000
DF8A M701 Aluminum 3 9 1/4 7 RR 58100-89L00-019 Stainless 3 13 7/8 17 RR 58200-92J50-000
DF9.9A M821 Aluminum 3 9 1/4 8 RR THICK 58100-90L40-019 Stainless 3 13 7/8 19 RR 58200-92J60-000
M901 Aluminum 3 9 1/4 9 RR 58100-89L20-019 Stainless 3 13 7/8 21 RR 58200-92J70-000
M911 Aluminum 3 9 1/4 9 RR THICK 58100-90L50-019 Stainless 3 13 7/8 23 RR 58200-92J80-000
M1001 Aluminum 3 9 1/4 10 RR 58100-89L60-019 Stainless 3 13 7/8 25 RR 58200-92J90-000
M1011 Aluminum 3 9 1/4 10 RR THICK 58100-90L21-019 Stainless 3 13 7/8 17 CR 58200-92JA0-000
M1101 Aluminum 3 9 1/4 11 RR 58100-89L70-019 Stainless 3 13 7/8 19 CR 58200-92JB0-000
Stainless 3 13 7/8 21 CR 58200-92JC0-000
DF9.9B Aluminum [ 10 5 RR High thrust 58100-94JA1-019 Stainless 3 13 7/8 23 CR 58200-92JD0-000
DF15A Aluminum [ 10 7 RR High thrust 58100-94JB0-019
DF20A Aluminum 3 9 1/4 7 RR 58100-89L00-019 DF150 Stainless 3 16 15 RR 58200-93L80-000
Aluminum 3 9 1/4 8 RR THICK 58100-90L40-019 DF150AP Stainless 3 16 17 RR 58200-93L00-000
DT9.9A Aluminum 3 9 1/4 9 RR 58100-89L20-019 DF175 Stainless 3 16 18 1/2 RR 58200-93L10-000
DT15A Aluminum 3 9 1/4 9 RR THICK 58100-90L50-019 DF175AP Stainless 3 16 20 RR 58200-93L20-000
Aluminum 3 9 1/4 10 RR 58100-89L60-019 DF200 Stainless 3 16 211/2 RR 58200-93L30-000
Aluminum 3 9 1/4 10 RR THICK 58100-90L60-019 DF200A Stainless 3 16 23 RR 58200-93L40-000
Aluminum 3 9 1/4 11 RR 58100-89L70-019 DF200AP Stainless 3 16 24 1/2 RR 58200-93L50-000
Aluminum 3 9 1/4 12 RR 58100-89L50-019 DF225 Stainless 3 16 26 RR 58200-93L60-000
DF250 Stainless 3 16 271/2 RR 58200-93L70-000
DF25A P911 Aluminum 3 10 1/4 9 RR THICK 58100-96372-019 DF250AP Stainless 3 16 17 CR 58200-93LE0-000
DF30A P1001 Aluminum 3 10 1/4 10 RR 58100-91L40-019 DF300AP Stainless 3 16 18 1/2 CR 58200-93LA0-000
DT25 P1011 Aluminum 3 10 1/4 10 RR THICK 58100-96472-019 Stainless 3 16 20 CR 58200-93LB0-000
DT30 P1101 Aluminum 3 10 1/4 11 RR 58100-91L50-019 Stainless 3 16 211/2 CR 58200-93LC0-000
P1201 Aluminum 3 10 1/4 12 RR 58100-91L20-019 Stainless 3 16 23 CR 58200-93LD0-000
P1211 Aluminum 3 10 1/4 12 RR THICK 58100-96482-019 Stainless 3 16 24 1/2 CR 58200-93LF0-000
P1301 Aluminum 3 10 1/4 13 RR 58100-91L30-019 Stainless 3 16 26 CR 58200-93LG0-000
P1311 Aluminum 3 10 1/4 13 RR THICK 58100-96492-019 Stainless 3 15 1/2 17 RR 58200-96J00-000
P1401 Aluminum 3 10 1/4 14 RR 58100-95D01-019 Stainless 3 15 1/4 19 RR 58200-96J10-000
P1501 Aluminum 3 10 1/4 15 RR 58100-96462-019 Stainless 3 15 21 RR 58200-96J20-000
DF40A $900 Aluminum 3 111/2 9 RR 58100-88L03-019 Stainless 3 14 3/4 23 RR 58200-96J30-000
DF50A $1000 Aluminum 3 111/2 10 RR 58100-88L13-019 Stainless 3 14 1/2 25 RR 58200-96J40-000
DF60A S1100 Aluminum 3 111/2 11 RR 58100-88L23-019 Stainless 3 14 1/2 27 RR 58200-96J50-000
DT40 $1200 Aluminum 3 115/8 12 RR 58100-88LA0-019 Stainless 3 15 1/2 17 CR 58200-96JA0-000
S1301 Aluminum 3 111/2 13 RR 58100-88LB0-019 Stainless 3 15 1/4 19 CR 58200-96JB0-000
S1400 Aluminum 3 11 3/8 14 RR 58100-88L52-019 Stainless 3 15 21 CR 58200-96JC0-000
$1500 Aluminum 3 11 1/4 15 RR 58100-88L62-019 Stainless 3 14 3/4 23 CR 58200-96JD0-000
S1600 Aluminum 3 111/8 16 RR 58100-88L72-019 Stainless 3 14 1/2 25 CR 58200-96JE0-000
S1700 Aluminum 3 11 17 RR 58100-88L83-019 Stainless 3 14 1/2 27 CR 58200-96JF0-000
SS1600 Stainless 3 111/8 16 RR 58200-88L30-000 Stainless [ 15 1/4 18 RR 58300-93J00-000
Stainless [ 15 1/4 20 RR 58300-93J10-000
DF50AV Aluminum 3 14 9 RR 58100-87LG1-019 Stainless [ 15 1/4 22 RR 58300-93J20-000
DF60AV Aluminum 3 14 11 RR 58100-87LH0-019 Stainless [ 15 1/4 24 RR 58300-93J30-000
Aluminum 3 13 3/4 12 RR 58100-87LJ0-019 Stainless [ 15 1/4 26 RR 58300-93J40-000
Aluminum 3 14 13 RR 58100-87LA0-019 Stainless [ 15 1/4 20 CR 58300-93JA0-000
Aluminum 3 137/8 15 RR 58100-87LB0-019 Stainless [ 15 1/4 22 CR 58300-93JB0-000
Aluminum 3 13 3/4 17 RR 58100-87LC0-019 Stainless [ 15 1/4 24 CR 58300-93JC0-000
Stainless 4 15 1/4 26 CR 58300-93JD0-000
DF70A Aluminum 3 14 13 RR 58100-87LA0-019
DF80A Aluminum 3 13 7/8 15 RR 58100-87LB0-019
DF90A Aluminum 3 13 3/4 17 RR 58100-87LC0-019
DF100B Aluminum 3 13 3/4 19 RR 58100-87LD0-019
Aluminum 3 13 3/4 21 RR 58100-87LE0-019
Aluminum 3 13 3/4 23 RR 58100-87LF0-019
Aluminum 3 13 1/2 15 RR 58100-90JE0-019
Aluminum 3 14 17 RR 58100-90JA0-019
Aluminum 3 14 19 RR 58100-90JB0-019
Aluminum 3 14 21 RR 58100-90JC0-019
Aluminum 3 14 23 RR 58100-90JD0-019
Stainless 3 137/8 15 RR 58200-92J40-000
Stainless 3 13 7/8 17 RR 58200-92J50-000
Stainless 3 13 7/8 19 RR 58200-92J60-000
Stainless 3 13 7/8 21 RR 58200-92J70-000
Stainless 3 13 7/8 23 RR 58200-92J80-000
Stainless 3 137/8 25 RR 58200-92J90-000

*RR:Regular-Rotation model, CR:Counter-Rotation model
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- Specialty designed oil for SUZUKI 2&4 stroke outboard motor.

- High quality 2stroke motor oil provide proper viscosity to be stability when temperature change and keep excellent oxidation.
- This 4 stroke outboard oil is formulated with special additives and high quality base oil.

- Outstanding performance for wear protection, viscosity stability, low volatility and excellent rust protection and corrosion.

* Availability may differ in some regions.
Please contact Thai Suzuki Motor Co, Ltd. for more information and making an order.

==
-
MARINE <>

4-STROKE ENGINE OIL

2-STROKE ENGINE OIL “PREMIUM”
“PREMIUM” SAE 10W-40, Mineral, SG, Equivalent to FC-W
Mineral, 1 liter 1 liter and 5 liter Bottles are available

These products are supplied directly by MOTUL.
Please note that these oils are not available in some countries.
Please contact with local distributor of MOTUL.

Suzuki and MOTUL have been in partnership in
MotoGP since 1988.

Extending this trusted relationship led to the
development of new Suzuki Marine Oils.

These ranges of oils have excellent oxidation
stability and provide outstanding rust protection S NE
under severe operating conditions. =

‘SLELIT MARINE
4-STROKE ENGINE O

API Classification SAE Viscosity Grade

4-STROKE ENGINE OIL 4-STROKE ENGINE OIL
TR T T T SAE 10W-30 Semi-Synthetic SAE 10W-40 Semi-Synthetic

c -
TEMP. 5 liter, FC-W 5 liter, FC-W
F| -4 14 32 50 68 86 104

£ suzut

SAE TOW-40
Mineral

e
2-STROKE 4-STROKE
ENGINE OIL (tc-w3) ENGINE OIL (10w-0) GEAR OIL
High Performance 2T Engine OIL SAE 10W-40 Mineral SAE 90, API GL-5
1 liter, TC-W3 1 liter 0.35 liter

* 4 kinds (1L, 5L, 60L, 208L) of Engine oil volume and 3 kinds (0.35L, 1L, 60L) of Gear oil are available. Please ask your local MOTUL dealer.

. > e 68110-88L00-000
/ s Applicable Model DF25/40A-60A, DT25/30

68110-87L00-000 99000-81200-000

Model DF70A-140A, DT40 FLUSHING TOOL
Applicable Model DF350A

68110-96J00-000
Applicable Model DF150T/Z-250T/Z

68110-89L00-000 68110-98J00-000
Model DF8A-20A, DT9.9A-15A icable Model DF250AP/300AP

CCIS 99000-22B48-000

Ol

Mzl HYPOID GEAR OIL SAE90 API GL-5
400ml

55181-95200-000 17917-87L00-000
Applicable Model DF4A-6A/40A-60A,DT4O0W  Applicable Model DF8A-300A

99000-21740-006 99000-22B55-000
CCI OIL Metal can with a cap & nozzle 800ml

ing gzt

99000-25011-000 99000-25350-000 99000-25140-000 99000-22810-000
SUPER GREASE-A WATER RESISTANT GREASE EP2 MOLY PASTE Metal can with a cap
450 grams (15.8 0z) for Crank oil seal 450 grams (8.8 0z) 50 grams (1.7 0z) 1 liter

93691-80030-000

99000-31140-000 99000-32020-000 99000-32160-000
SILICONE SEAL KE45T 12078 (BLACK) 1333B (RED) 1342 (BLUE)
100 grams 100 grams (3.4 0z) 50 grams (1.7 0z) 50 grams (1.7 0z)
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SUZUKI MAINTENANCE KITS

SUZUKI highly recommends you to replace your outboard motor with ALL LINEUP For 4 STROKE OBM

Maintenance Kits every 100 hours or 1 year, whichever comes first. KIT PART NUMBER|  PART NUMBER PART NAME KIT PART NUMBER|  PART NUMBER PART NAME QY KIT PART NUMBER | PART NUMBER PART NAME

YEAR YEAR YEAR

17461-97JM0-000 | IMPELLERWATER PUMP 1 17400-95/02-000 |  KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 17400-87L01-000 |  KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1
09482-00406-000 | _ SPARK PLUG, CRGHSA 1 16510-87J00-000 | _FILTER ASSY,0IL 1 16510-61A31-000 | _FILTER ASSY, OIL(WAKO) 1
09204-02001-000 | COTTER PIN 1 09482-00427-000 | SPARK PLUG, BKRGE 2 09482-00446-000 | SPARK PLUG, DCPRGE 4
09168-10022-000 | _ GASKET,10X17XL5 1 09204-03003-000 | _COTTER PIN.D:3.6,:25 1 09168-12012-000 | GASKET,12.5X20X2.5 1
DF2125 59178-97J00-000 | GASKET,DRAIN PLUG 2 09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17X15 2 DF70A/80A/90A 09168-10034-000 | GASKET,9.5X16.5X2 2
(06~"11) 17400-97820 55321-87J00-000 ANODE,PROTECTION 1 DF20/25 V2 09168-12012-000 GASKET,12.5X20X2.5 1 (09~) 17400-87810 55321-87J00-000 ANODE,PROTECTION 3
09280-33005-000 | ORING 1 (06-) 17400-95870 55321-95J00-000 | ANODE,PROTECTION 2 09204-03003-000 | COTTER PIN.D:3.6,:25 1
09202-02006-000 | _ PIN(2.9X14) 1 55321-87J00-000 | ANODE,PROTECTION 5 09280-22019-000 | O RING,D:1.8,D:21.8 3
17471-97J00-000 | _PANEL, PUMP CASE UNDER 1 09280-10013-000 | O RING D:2.4ID:9.6 2 09420-04009 KEYWATER PUMP 1
17472-97100-000 | GASKET, PUMP CASE PANEL 1 09280-22019-000 | O RING D:L9ID:21.8 1 15410-87L00 FUELFILTER 1
17461-97)M0-000 | IMPELLERWATER PUMP 1 17413-95100 SLEEVE 1 17400-92121-000 | KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1
09482-00406-000 |  SPARK PLUG, CRGHSA 1 15410-87130 FUELFILTER 1 16510-61A31-000 | FILTER ASSY, OIL 1
09204-03003-000 | _ COTTER PIN,D3.6,:25 1 17400-96353-000 | _ KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 09482-00427-000 | SPARK PLUG, BKRGE 4
IS8 09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17XL5 1 16510-87J00-000 | FILTER ASSY,0IL 1 09204-03003-000 | COTTER PIND:3.6,:25 1
P03E o s DF2125 400-97810 59178-97J00-000 | GASKET,DRAIN PLUG 2 09482-00446-000 | _SPARK PLUG, DCPRGE 3 bF100/115 09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17X15 2
- (12-) 55321-87J00-000 | ANODEPROTECTION 1 09204-03003-000 | COTTER PIND:3.6,:25 1 T 17400-92840 09168-12012-000 | GASKET,12.5X20X2.5 1
ALL LINEUP For 2 STROKE OBM 09280-33005-000 | O RING 1 (?512_5./133) 17400-89820 09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17XL5 2 55321-87J00-000 | ANODE,PROTECTION 4
09202-02006 PIN 1 09168-12012-000 | GASKET,12.5X20X2.5 1 11265-87E10-000 | GASKET,PROTECTION COVER 2
KIT PART NUMBE PART NUMBER PART NAME i 17471-97)L0 UNDER PANEL 1 55321-87J00-000 ANODE,PROTECTION 1 09280-22019-000 0 RING,D:1.9,ID:21.8 2
17400-93912-000 | CHROMED WATER PUMP REPAIR SET 1 17472-97)1L0 GASKET 1 11265-87E10-000 | GASKET, PROTECTION COVER 1 09420-05009-000 | _KEYWATER PUMP 1
09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17X15 2 17400-986L0-000 | _KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 15410-87J10-000 | FUELFILTER 1 15410-87J30-000 | FILTER FUEL 1
DT9.9/15 55321-90L00-000 | ZINC,PROTECTION 3 09204-03003-000 | COTTER PIN,D:3.61:25 1 17400-94L00-000 | _ KIT, WATER PUMP REPAIR 1 17600-92121-000 | KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1
(12) 17400-90830 I 0 4-02004-000 | COTTER PIN 1 09482-00299-000 | SPARK PLUG, BPRGES 1 09204-03003-000 | _COTTER PIN (D:3.6,:25) 1 16510-61A31-000 | _FILTER ASSY, OIL(WAKO) 1
09482-00533-000 SPARK PLUG,BR7HS-10 2 DF4/5/6 09168-10022-000 GASKET,10X17X1.5 8] 09482-00L04-000 SPARK PLUG (CPR6EA-9) ] 09482-00427-000 SPARK PLUG, BKR6E 4
17685-91D00-000 | GASKETTHERMOSTAT COVER 1 (02-'10) 17600-91860 55321-87J00-000 | ANODEPROTECTION 2 16510-87).0-000 | FILTER ASSY, OIL 1 09204-03003-000 | _ COTTER PIN.D:3.6,:25 1
17400-90L01-000 WATER PUMP REPAIR SET 1 17412-91JL0-000 PANEL, WATER PUMP CASE UPR 1 DF25A/30A 55321-87J00-000 ANODE,PROTECTION 5 09168-10022-000 GASKET,10X17X1.5 2
59178-97100-000 GASKET.DRAIN PLUG 2 174613-91JL0-000 SLEEVE, WATER PUMP CASE 1 ('15-) 17600-94820 09280-22019-000 | O RING (D:1.9,1D:21.8) 1 "”"0(‘,“1‘3‘5';‘““”“ 17400-92821 09168-12012-000 | GASKET,12.5X20X2.5 1
DT9(-,91/;:(A) 17400-90830 55321-87100-000 ANODE,PROTECTION 1 15410-98500-000 | FUELFILTER 1 09168-12017-000 | GASKET (12X17X1) 1 55321-87J00-000 ANODE,PROTECTION 4
55321-90L00-000 | _ ZINC,PROTECTION 2 17400-986L0-000 | KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 59178-97J00-000 | GASKET,DRAIN PLUG 2 11265-87610-000 | GASKET,PROTECTION COVER 2
09204-02006-000 | COTTER PIN 1 09204-03003-000 | COTTER PIN.D:3.6,:25 1 17413-94L00-000 | _ SLEEVE, WATER PUMP CASE 1 09280-22019-000 | O RING,D:1.9,D:21.8 2
17400-93912-000 | CHROMED WATER PUMP REPAIR SET 1 09482-00L04-000 |  SPARK PLUG, CPRGEA-9 1 15410-87100-000 | FUELFILTER 1 09420-05009-000 | _KEYWATER PUMP 1
09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17X1.5 2 DFU/5/6 09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17X15 3 17400-96353-000 | KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 15412-92000-000 | ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER 1
DTO.9K/15K 55321-90L00-000 | ZINC,PROTECTION 3 (11-'16) 17400-91830 55321-87J00-000 | ANODE,PROTECTION 2 16510-87)00-000 | FILTER ASSY,0IL 1 17400-92121-000 | KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1
('12) I 09204-02004-000 COTTER PIN 1 17412-91JL0 PANEL 1 09482-00446-000 SPARK PLUG, DCPR6E 3 16510-61A31-000 FILTER ASSY, OIL 1
09482-00534-000 | _ SPARK PLUG,B6HS 2 17413-91JL0 SLEEVE 1 09204-03003-000 | COTTER PIND33.6,1:25 1 09482-00427-000 | SPARK PLUG, BKRGE 4
17685-91D00-000 | GASKETTHERMOSTAT COVER 1 15410-98500 FUELFILTER 1 (.OGDLF:T"E’ff’m) 17400-87820 09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17XL5 2 09204-03003-000 | _COTTER PIN,D:3.6,:25 1
17400-90L01-000 | WATER PUMP REPAIR SET 1 09168-12017-000 | GASKET(12X17X1) 1 09168-12012-000 | GASKET,125X20X2.5 1 09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17X15 2
59178-97J00-000 | GASKET,DRAIN PLUG 2 09204-03003-000 | PIN 1 55321-87J00-000 | ANODE,PROTECTION 2 09168-12012-000 | _GASKET,12.5X20X2.5 1
55321-87J00-000 | ANODE,PROTECTION 1 09280-39001-000 | O RING(D:2,1D:38.5) 1 09280-22019-000 | O RINGD:19,D218 2 55321-87J00-000 | ANODE,PROTECTION L
proKiIsK A 17400-90840 | 55321-90L00-000 | ZINC,PROTECTION 2 09420-03002-000 | KEY 1 15410-87)30-000 | FILTER FUEL 1 ) 17400-92850 11265-87E10-000 | _ GASKET,PROTECTION COVER 2
- 09204-02004-000 | COTTER PIN 1 09482-00L04-000 | _PLUG,SPARK(CPRGEA-9) 1 17400-88L00-000 | _KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 09280-22019-000 | O RINGD:1.9,D:218 2
09482-00534-000 | SPARK PLUG,BRGHS-10 2 16510-16H11-000 | FILTER ENGINE OIL 1 09204-03003-000 | _COTTER PIN.D:3.6,:25 1 09420-05009-000 | _KEYWATER PUMP 1
17685-91000-000 | GASKETTHERMOSTAT COVER 1 GG Tl 17412-91)L0-000 | PANELWATER PUMP CASE UPR 1 16510-87J00-000 | FILTER ASSY,0IL 1 15410-87J30-000 | FILTER FUEL 1
17600-94412-000 | KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 DFLA/GA P03 |  17400-91890 17413-91).0-000 |  SLEEVEWATER PUMP CASE 1 09482-00446-000 | SPARK PLUG, DCPRGE 3 16621-73600-000 | GASKETOIL COOLER 1
09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17X15 2 (17-) 17461-985M0-000 | IMPELLERWATER PUMP. 1 DF"“?.’EOO_A)JGOA 17400-88810 09168-12012-000 | GASKET,12.5X20X2.5 1 09280-56005-000 | O RING(D:3.53,1D:56.74) 1
B 09482-00532-000 | SPARK PLUG,B7HS 2 17471-98610-000 | PANELPUMP CASE UNDER 1 09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17X15 2 09280-60007-000 | O RING(D:3.5,ID:59.6) 1
(12) 17400-91840 17685-96300-000 | GASKETTHERMOSTAT COVER 1 17472-9100-000 | GASKET,PUMP CASE PANEL 1 55321-87100-000 | ANODE,PROTECTION 3 09280-70002-000 | O RING(D:3.1,ID:69.4) 1
09204-03003-000 | _COTTER PIN,D:3.6,:25 1 44330-13H00-000 | _FILTER FUEL 1 09280-22019-000 | O RING,D:1.8,D:21.8 2 17400-96/02-000 | KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1
55320-95311-000 | ZINC SET, PROTECTION 1 55321-87J01-000 | ANODEPROTECTION 1 15410-88L00-000 | _FILTER COMPFUEL 1 16510-96J00-000 | FILTER ASSY,0IL 1
17400-94612-000 | _ KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 55321-95/00-000 | ANODEPROTECTION 1 17400-99E10-000 | KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 09482-00427-000 | SPARK PLUG, BKRGE i
09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17X15 2 59178-97J00-000 | GASKET,DRAIN PLUG 2 09204-03003-000 | _ COTTER PIN,D:3.6,:25 1 09204-03003-000 | _ COTTER PIN,D:3.6,1:25 1
(,2732_51‘2) 17400-91810 09482-00532-000 | SPARK PLUG (NGK, B7HS-10) 2 15410-98500-000 | FILTER FUEL 1 16510-87100-000 | _FILTER ASSY,0IL 1 DF150/175 00-96821 09168-10034-000 | GASKET,9.5X16.5%2 2
17685-96300-000 | GASKETTHERMOSTAT COVER 1 16510-45H10-000 | _ FILTER ASSY,ENG OIL 1 09482-00446-000 | _SPARK PLUG, DCPRGE 3 (06-) 09168-12012-000 | GASKET,12.5X20X2.5 1
09206-03003-000 | COTTER PIN.D:3.6,:25 1 09204-02004-000 | COTTER PIN 1 DFS:’.‘;‘:’_G)OAV 17400-88820 09168-12012-000 | GASKET,12.5X20X2.5 1 55321-87J00-000 | ANODEPROTECTION 6
17400-95L10-000 | _ KITWATER PUMP REPAR 1 09280-54001-000 | O RING(D:2.4,/D:52.6) 1 09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17XL5 2 09280-22019-000 | O RING,D:19,D:218 5
59178-97J00-000 | GASKET, DRAIN PLUG 2 09280-13004 0 RING(D:1.9,1D:13) 1 55321-87J00-000 | ANODE,PROTECTION 3 17413-96/01-000 | SLEEVEWATER PUMP CASE 1
ey 09482-00532-000 | SPARK PLUG (B7HS-10) 2 DF8A/9.9A o 09168-12017-000 | GASKET,12X17X1 1 09280-22019-000 | O RING,D:1.9,D:21.8 2 15610-96/00-000 | FUELFILTER 1
(15-) SLCOULE 17685-96300-000 | GASKETTHERMOSTAT COVER 1 (10~) ! 0 59178-97J00-000 | GASKET,DRAIN PLUG 2 15410-88L00-000 | FILTER COMPFUEL 1 17400-96J02-000 | _KIT, WATER PUMP REPAIR 1
09204-03003-000 | _ COTTER PIN,0:3.6,:25 1 55321-87J00-000 | ANODEPROTECTION 2 17400-99E10-000 | _KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 16510-96/00-000 | _FILTER ASSY, OIL 1
55321-87000-000 | ANODE,PROTECTION 1 09280-22019-000 | O RING,D:1.9,D:21.8 1 16510-87J00-000 | FILTER ASSY,0IL 1 09482-00649-000 | SPARK PLUG, LKR6E 4
17400-94412-000 | KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 09482-00528-000 |  SPARK PLUG, CR6E 2 09482-00299-000 | SPARK PLUG, BPRGES 4 DF200A/200AP/ 09204-03003-000 | _COTTER PIN, D:3.6, L:25 1
09168-10022-000 GASKET,10X17X1.5 2 17400-99J01-000 KIT, WATER PUMP REPAIR 1 09204-03003-000 COTTER PIN,D:3.6,L:25 1 175AP/150AP 17400-96830 09168-10034-000 GASKET, 9.5X16.5X2 2
T30 09482-00533-000 | SPARK PLUG,BR7HS-10 2 17413-94100 SLEEVE 1 09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17XL5 2 (16-) 09168-12012-000 | GASKET, 12.56X20X2.5 1
(12) 170091850 T g5-96300-000 | GASKETTHERMOSTAT COVER 1 17400-94100-000 | _ KIT, WATER PUMP REPAIR 1 ooy | 17600-99850 | 09168-12012-000 | GASKET12.5X2025 1 55321-87101-000 | ANODE, PROTECTION 5
09204-03003-000 | _ COTTER PIN,D:3.6,1:25 1 09204-02004-000 | _COTTER PIN 1 55321-87J00-000 | ANODE,PROTECTION 1 09280-22019-000 | O RING, D:1.9, ID:218 5
55320-95311-000 | ZINC SET, PROTECTION 1 09482-00L04-000 | _ SPARK PLUG, CPRGEA-9 2 11265-87E10-000 | GASKET, PROTECTION COVER 1 17413-96101-000 | SLEEVE, WATER PUMP CASE 1
17600-94412-000 | KITWATER PUMP REPARR 1 16510-45H10-000 |  FILTER ASSY,ENG OIL 1 17416-99E10-000 | SEALING, WATER PUMP CASE 1 15412-92100-000 | ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER 1
09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17XL5 2 09280-10013-000 | O RING(D:2.4,D:3.6) 1 17413-99E11-000 | SLEEVE, WATER PUMP CASE 1 17400-93102-000 |  KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1
('[1]22@ GRS 09482-00533-000 | SPARK PLUG (NGK, BR7HS-10) 2 ('?52;9’1135) 17400-94810 55321-99E00-000 | ANODE,PROTECTION 1 15410-87/30-000 | FILTER FUEL 1 16510-96100-000 | FILTER ASSY,0lL 1
17685-96300-000 | GASKETTHERMOSTAT COVER 1 55321-90L00-000 | _ZINC,PROTECTION 1 17400-87E04-000 | _KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 09482-00427-000 | _SPARK PLUG, BKRGE 6
09204-03003-000 | COTTER PIN.D3.6,1:25 1 09168-12017-000 | GASKET,12X17X1 1 16510-87J00-000 | _FILTER ASSY,0IL 1 09204-03003-000 | COTTER PIN.D:3.6,:25 1
17400-94L10-000 KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 09168-10022-000 GASKET,10X17X1.5 2 09482-00299-000 SPARK PLUG, BPR6ES 4 09168-10034-000 GASKET,9.5X16.5X2 2
59178-97)00-000 | GASKET, DRAIN PLUG 2 17413-0400-000 | _ SLEEVE, WATER PUMP CASE 1 09204-03003-000 | _ COTTER PIN.D:3.6,L:25 1 PROVEE®0 | 17100-93851 09168-12012-000 | GASKET12.5X20%2.5 1
T30 ! 09482-00533-000 | SPARK PLUG (BR7HS-10) 2 15410-98500-000 | FUELFILTER 1 DF&%O 17400-99870 09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17XL5 2 55321-87J00-000 | ANODE,PROTECTION 7
(15-) 17400-91880 17685-96300-000 | GASKETTHERMOSTAT COVER 1 17400-99J01-000 | _ KIT, WATER PUMP REPAIR 1 09168-12012-000 | GASKET,12.5X20X2.5 1 09280-22019-000 | O RING,D:1.9,D:21.8 7
09204-03003-000 | COTTER PIND3.6,1:25 1 09204-02004-000 | COTTER PIN 1 55321-87J00-000 | _ANODE,PROTECTION 1 55320-94900-000 | ANODE SET.CLAMP BRACKET 1
55321-87J00-000 | ANODE,PROTECTION 1 09482-00L04-000 | _ SPARK PLUG, CPRGEA-9 2 11265-87E10-000 | GASKET, PROTECTION COVER 1 17413-03102-000 | SLEEVEWATER PUMP CASE 1
17400-94612-000 | KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 16510-45H10-000 |  FILTER ASSY,ENG OIL 1 15410-87J30-000 | FILTER FUEL 1 15412-93/10-000 | ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER 1
09168-10022-000 | GASKET,10X17X1.5 2 09280-13004-000 | O RING(D:1.9,D:13) 1 17400-99E01-000 | _ KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 17400-98101-000 | KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1
DTYOWLONR | o 09482-00370-000 | PLUG,SPARK BREHS 2 DFO.OB/ISN20A | 1o o 09280-54001-000 | O RING(D:2.4,/D52.6) 1 16510-87J00-000 | FILTER ASSY,0IL 1 16510-96/00-000 |  FILTER ASSY,0IL 1
('07LATE~'12) 17685-94410-000 GASKETTHERMOSTAT COVER 1 ('13~) 55321-87J00-000 ANODE,PROTECTION 2 09482-00299-000 SPARK PLUG, BPR6ES 4 09482-00427-000 SPARK PLUG, BKR6E 6
09204-03003-000 | COTTER PIN,D:3.6,1:25 1 09280-22019-000 | O RINGD:19,D218 1 09204-03003-000 | _COTTER PIN,D:3.6,1:25 1 09204-03003-000 | COTTER PIND:3.6,:25 1
55320-95311-000 ZINC SET, PROTECTION 1 09168-12017-000 GASKET,12X17X1 1 09168-10022-000 GASKET,10X17X1.5 2 09168-10034-000 GASKET,9.5X16.5X2 2
17685-94410-000 | GASKETTHERMOSTAT COVER 1 59178-97J00-000 GASKETDRAIN PLUG 2 DF60/70 7400-50860 09168-12012-000 |  GASKET,12.5X20X2.5 1 DF“““(’?“I”(_")’/“”S 17400-98861 09168-12012-000 | GASKET,12.5X20X2.5 1
09168-10022-000 GASKET,10X17X1.5 2 17413-94100 SLEEVE, WATER PUMP CASE 1 ('08~"09EARLY) 55321-87J00-000 ANODE,PROTECTION 1 55321-87J00-000 ANODE,PROTECTION 8
DT“:’,"IV?_‘;WR 17400-92810 09204-03003-000 | COTTER PIN,D:3.6,:25 1 15410-87L00 FUEL FILTER 1 11265-87E10-000 |  GASKET, PROTECTION COVER 1 09280-22019-000 | O RING,D:1.9,D:21.8 7
09482-00370-000 | PLUG,SPARK,BRSHS 2 17416-99E00-000 | SEALING, WATER PUMP CASE NO1 1 17413-93002-000 | SLEEVEWATER PUMP CASE 1
17400-94412-000 | KITWATER PUMP REPAIR 1 17413-99E11-000 |  SLEEVE, WATER PUMP CASE 1 55320-94900-000 | ANODE SET,CLAMP BRACKET 1
17417-99E00-000 | _ SEALING, WATER PUMP CASE NO2 1 15412-93/10-000 | ELEMENT, FUEL FILTER 1
15410-87)30-000 | FILTER FUEL 1
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55300-95500-000
Applicable Model ~ DF8A/9.9A/L0A-60A,
DT25K-40W

55320-95311-000
Applicable Model  DF40A-60A/150-300AP

55125-96310-000
Applicable Model ~ DF25/R/Q

55321-90J01-000
Applicable Model  DF50AV/60AV/100A-140A

55321-87J01-000
Applicable Model  DF2.5-300AP,
DT9.9AK/15AK

55320-94900-000
Applicable Model  DF60A-300AP

55321-95J00-000
Applicable Model  DF2.5,DF4A-6A

55321-93J01-000

Applicable Model  DF150-300A

55321-87J11-000

Applicable Model  DF4A-300AP,DT9.9A/15A

55321-94910-000

Applicable Model  DF70A-300AP
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\/ SEASTAR
’\ SOLUTIONS

Order taking, delivery, technical support and warranty for these products are handled by SeaStar Solutions.

Recommended STEERING SYSTEM supplied by

www.seastarsolutions.com

Please consult to local SeaStar Solutions distributor or dealer if you need more detail for product information, price,
availability and all business terms.

STEERING KIT

BAYSTAR SEASTAR

BAYSTAR BAYSTAR PLUS SEASTAR
BAYSTAR OUTBOARD SYSTEM - HK4200A-3 BAYSTAR OUTBOARD SYSTEM - HK4500A-3 SEASTAR OUTBOARD SYSTEM - HK6400-3
System comprises: System comprises: System comprises:
BayStar Helm 1.4cu” (22.94cc) HH4314-3 BayStar Plus Helm 1.4cu” (22.94cc) | HH4514-3 SeaStar Helm 1.7cu” (27.80cc) HH5271-3
BayStar Compact Cylinder HC4645H* BayStar Compact Cylinder HC4645H* SeaStar Pivot Cylinder HC5345-3*
20ft “cut to length” tubing kit HT4420H 2 x litre SeaStar hydraulic oil HA5430 2 x litre SeaStar hydraulic oil HA5430
2 x litre SeaStar hydraulic oil HA5430 Note: 1 x SeaStar hose kits must be ordered separately Note: 1 x SeaStar hose kits must be ordered separately

*Note: 115-140hp four stroke 2001 to current model require HC4658H. *Note: 115-140hp four stroke 2001 to current model require HC4658H *Note: 115-140hp 1996 only requires HC5348, 40-140hp four stroke 1998 to

current model and 90hp four stroke 2003 to current model require HC5358.

*For further application information please refer to www.seastarsolutions.com

75 HP 115 HP 150 HP 200 HP 250 HP 300 HP 350 HP+

BAYSTAR [KelailVIehY] As specialists in the art of steering, SeaStar Solutions take
the recommendation of steering systems very seriously
especially as modern outboard engines become more

powerful.
BAYSTAR PLUS - Gl Unlike other steering manufacturers we prefer to make

‘ systems recammendations based on “optimum comfort”
SEASTAR  NelaylVIW\V]
OUTBOARD SYSTEM

SEASTAR POWER ASSIST SEASTAR
SEASTAR OUTBOARD POWER ASSIST SYSTEM TOURNAMENT

System comprises:

SEASTAR POWER  [ITSRIV NIV
SeaStar Helm 1.7cu” (27.80cc) HH5271-3 ASSIST OUTBOARD
SeaStar Pivot Cylinder HC5345-3* SYSTEM
2 x litre SeaStar hydraulic oil HA5430
SeaStar 12v Power Assist Unit PA1200-2

Note: 2 x Seastar hose kits must be ordered separately

*Note: 115-140hp 1996 only requires HC5348, 40-140hp four stroke 1998 to
current model and 90hp four stroke 2003 to current model require HC5358.

TIE-BAR KIT

Features @
General purpose system. Independent engine tilt for twin engine

Single and multiple engine capability.  Easy steering. =)
Total power up to 700 HP 5 turns lock to lock steering response. &

*counter-rotating.

Applications

Twin Engine Application for Suzuki Outboard Motors

TIE BAR KITS TIE BAR KITS

MODEL (4-CYCLE) CYLINDER 4 STARBOARD

TWIN ENGINE | TWIN ENGINE MODEL (4-CYCLE) | CYLINDER | poRT ENGINE

SINGLE CYL. | DUAL CYL. e

"| DRIVE CYL.

DF40A/50A/60A HC5358-3 HO06003 H06002 |Requires kit HO5090 DF150/175 HC5345-3 | HO6003 HO6002 See notice
DF70A/80A/90A | HC5358-3 | HO6003 | HO6002 |Requires kit HO5090 DF200/225/250 | HC5345-3 | HO6003 | HO6002 | See notice
DF100 HC5358-3 | HO6003 | HO6002 |Requires kit HO5090 DF300 HC5345-3 | HO6003 | HO6002 | See notice
DF115/140 HC5358-3 | HO6003 | HO6002 |Requires kit HO5090
DF150/175 HC5345-3 | HO6003 | HO6002
DF200/225/250 | HC5345-3 | HO6003 | HO6002
DF300 HC5345-3 | HO6003 | HO6002

SEASTAR TOURNAMENT SERIES

Extreme heavy duty cylinders and tie bars designed for primarily high performance multiple
engine applications. Also available for single engine applications. This heavy duty universal
cylinder features reversable bolt on stainless steel tie bar plates that are suitable for use
with all SeaStar Helms and SeaStar Power Assist.

SEASTAR TOURNAMENT CYLINDER

Part No. Description
HC6845 Outboard Tournament Series Cylinder, Front Mount
HCB845S Outbo_ard Tourpament Series lelnder, Front Mount,
c/w Single Engine Hardware Kit
OPTIMUS EPS
A Higher Level Of Engineering Sophistication o USEY SeASTAR

The Optimus EPS system replaces the traditional hydraulic steering system.
For single, twin, triple and quad engine applications.

Advantages of Optimus EPS

o Mo @il e fzll * Can be retrofitted to existing mechanical and electronic controlled

SIEoattateteerslikelaporicar engines. You do not have to buy new engines
¢ No tie-bars (twin configuration)

* No liquid tie-bar (CAT)

¢ On demand pumps which extend battery life

* Components based on existing SeaStar reliability and quality

* NMEA 2000 Certified

¢ Plug and play autopilot compatibility

* No auto pilot pump or rudder feedback unit

* Auto adjusting speed sensitive wheel effort

* Auto a djusting speed sensitive turns lock to lock

OPTIMUS 360
ORPTIMUS

The patented Optimus 360 system builds on the Optimus EPS. Optimus 360 steering/ v SEASTAR

shift/throttle control system is engineered for powerboats with electronic
shift and throttle engines, allowing you to use the existing electronic controls. Optimus 360 connects to the existing control head
with closed loop processing, providing a very seamless integration.

Engine Manufacturer 3rd pa_rty
electronic shift & throttle ~ Autopilot
compatible compatible

Color CANtrak

Optimus
EPS Helm 8
Pump Control Module @ ""]
(PCM) %@! b=
BUSE A g

Joystick

Optimus 360 Gateway
when required

SmartCylinders

Optimus EPS + Joystick = Optimus 360 Joystick Control
Advantages of Optimus 360
o Intuitive high precision Joystick docking with confidence

 Seamless integration with electronic controlled engines * Available as a retrofit or for new engine installation
o All the benefits of Optimus EPS, including auto adjusting steering effort and

¢ Tiebar engines (triple) — less components, simple installation, less cost

* Autopilot ready - just a simple connection

« Dual station compatible steering turns lock to lock

o Supports Twin and Triple Suzuki Precision Control Engines



APPLICATION CHART
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SUZUKI MULTI-FUNCTION GAUGE P.O4 [e][e][e][c][c][c][c]l(c](c](c]c][c]l(c][c][c]l(c]c][c]l(c]c](c]lc]c][c]c]l(c][e) OlO[0]10]0[010[0 1010101010010 10
SUZUKI KEYLESS START SYSTEM P.20 [elelelelele OlOo Ol0]O0[0]0]O]O olo
ANALOG INSTRUMENT P.24-25 O0I0]01000]10O]0I00]0 1000100000 [e][e][e][e][e](c][c]c]l[c]l[c]c]l(c]l[e]l(c]l(e]e]l(e][e][e][e)
ELECTRONIC THROTTLE AND SHIFT SYSTEM P.26-33
ELECTRONIC REMOTE CONTROL KIT p26-30 |O|O[O]O
ELECTRONIC REMOTE CONTROL BOX p27-30 |OlO[O]O]O]O
BATTERY LEAD P35 ololololo]o
MECHANICAL REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM P36-39
MECHANICAL REMOTE CONTROL KIT P36-39 [e][e](e][e](e][c]l(e]l(cl(c]l(c](c](c]lele](e]l(e](e]e](e]e]e] OlO0|0|0[0|10]|0]|0 O @) @) @)
MECHANICAL REMOTE CONTROL BOX P.40 (o)[e][e][e][e](e)(e](e]ie](elec]l(elel(e]le]le](e]le]e](e]le)] [e](e][e][e][e][e](e][e][e](e]e]l[e]lle]e][elie]e]l(e]l(e](e)]
BATTERY LEAD P.40 (o)[e][e][e][e][e)(e](e]ie](ele]l[elel(e]le]le](e]le]e](e]le)] [©][®)
REMOTE-CONTROL CABLE P41 (ol[e][ec][c][c][e](c](c][c][cl[c]l[c]el(c]l[c]lc](c]l[ec]l(e](e](c] [e][e][e][e][e][c][e](c](c][c]e]l[c]l(e][c][c]lle][c](e]l(e][e]
REMOTE-CONTROL ATTACHING KIT P41
STEERING P46-47
TILLER HANDLE KIT P46 o] [o]o (e](e][e][e][e][e][e]
DUAL-ENGINE TIE-BAR P47 [e)[e][e][e][e][e][e](e](e](ele]l[e]e]le]e](e]e]le]e](e)
STEERING EXTENSION KIT P47 [e][e][e][e][e][e][e](e]e]e]le]e]le]e]e]lle]e]e]e]e)
STEERING-BRACKET ATTACHIMENT P47
DLUG-LINK KIT P47 OO0 0100000000000 0000|010 [e][e][e][c][e][c][c][c][c][c][c][c]l[c][c][c]l[c][ec][e]l[e][e)
ELECTRICAL PARTS P.48-49
COUNTER SELECT CONNECTOR P31 ololololo]o
BATTERY ISOLATOR LEAD SET P49 ololololo]o olololololo]o
ELECTRIC STARTER KIT  (ONLY FOR MZ type) P49 Ol 10| [O]0] [O]O
BATTERY CHARGING KIT  (ONLY FOR MZ type) P48 Ol 10| [O]0] [O]O
RECTIFIER SET (ONLY FOR MZ type) P48 Ol [O] [O]0] [O0]0]0[O
RECEPTACLE KIT (ONLY FOR MZ type) P48 Ol [O] [O]0] [0]10]0[O
ANODE P.60 OlO OlOO]OJOJOJOOOI00I0 100010 [el[e][e) [el[c]l[e]l[e][c]l[c][c]l[c][clclc][cl[clc][cl[c]le]l[cl[ec]e)
FUEL SYSTEM P50-51 |O|O OO0 101010 010001000100 1010 10101000000 O[010[01010[010[O010 100000000100
slas|l & |&] & |8 &8 | & s | &8 | &8 | &8 |8|a|5|&|8 sl & [B|&8] 8 | &
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aola|lalalalalalajlalalalalajlaaalalala|lalalalalalalala ao|laoalalalalalala|la
SUZUKI MULTI-FUNCTION GAUGE P04
SUZUKI KEYLESS START SYSTEM P.20
ANALOG INSTRUMENT P.24-25
ELECTRONIC THROTTLE AND SHIFT SYSTEM P.26-33
ELECTRONIC REMOTE CONTROL KIT P.26-30
ELECTRONIC REMOTE CONTROL BOX P.27-30
BATTERY LEAD P35
MECHANICAL REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM P.36-39
MECHANICAL REMOTE CONTROL KIT P.36-39
MECHANICAL REMOTE CONTROL BOX P40
BATTERY LEAD P40 olo
REMOTE-CONTROL CABLE P4l
REMOTE-CONTROL ATTACHING KIT P41 [e][e][e][e]le][e]le]lle]le]le]lle]le]le]le]le]le][e) Ol0|0|0
STEERING P46-47
TILLER HANDLE KIT P46
DUAL-ENGINE TIE-BAR P47
STEERING EXTENSION KIT P47
STEERING-BRACKET ATTACHIMENT P47 olololololololololololololololo|olololololololo ololo]o
DLUG-LINK KIT P47
ELECTRICAL PARTS P.48-49
COUNTER SELECT CONNECTOR P31
BATTERY ISOLATOR LEAD SET P49
ELECTRIC STARTERKIT  (ONLY FOR MZ type) | P49 ol lolol Tolol o] ol [olo
BATTERY CHARGING KIT _ (ONLY FOR MZ type) | P48 ol lolol Tolol 1ol 1ol lololololo
RECTIFIER SET (ONLY FOR MZ type) | P48 ol lolol Tolol o] ol ololololo olololo
RECEPTACLE KIT (ONLY FOR MZ type) P48 @) O|10 OO @) O (e][e][e][e][e) [e][e][e]e][e][e]le]le)
ANODE P.60 [e][e][e][e][e][c][e][c]l[c][e][c][c][e][c][c][ec][c][e][c][e]l[c][c][e]l[c][c][e][e) [e][e][e][e][e][e][e]l[e][e)
FUEL SYSTEM P50-51 |O|O[0]0|0[O]0|0[O[0]|00[0]|0I0[0]|010[0]0]|0]0]0|010]0]|O [e] [e][e][e][e][e][c][e][e)
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Suzuki’s “Way of Life!” is the heart of our brand - every Suzuki vehicle,
motorcycle and outboard motor is built to create excitement so customers can enjoy everyday life.

Please read your Owner's Manual carefully. Remember, boating and alcohol or other drugs don’t mix. Always wear a personal flotation device
when boating. Please operate your outboard safely and responsibly.

Suzuki encourages you to operate your boat safely and with respect for the marine environment.

jon: colors, materials and other items of “SUZUKI" products shown in this catalog are subject to change by
manufacturers at any time without notice and they may vary d ding on local itions or requi . Some models are not available in
some territories. Each model might be discontinued without notice. Please enquire at your local dealer for details of any such changes. Actual
body color might differ from the colors in this brochure.

$ SUZuUKIi

SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION
300 TAKATSUKA-CHO, MINAMI-KU, HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA 432-8611 JAPAN
www.globalsuzuki.com
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